
WCC# CALL NAME LAST NAME SPOUSE CALL CITY STATE

1 K7YVH CECIL MILLER JUDY ST.GEORGE UT

2 W6VVU ED  SK MONA  SK WN6WFJ

3 WA6HGH FLOYD LUNEY GUALALA CA

4 WA7KPR ROY  SK CARR CHARLYE WA7KPP YUMA AZ

5 WB6DFN BERT BALDWIN GLENN SK WA6NLD TWIN FALLS ID

6 WA6NLD GLENN BERT WB6DFN " ID

8 NOT ISSUED

9 W6DRV BOB HOLLY CLARKSTON WA

10 WB6IUD IRA SMITH EUREKA CA

11 K7YGL NEAL LUCKE MOSES LAKE WA

12 W7YRB GEORGE SCHLUCTER JOANIE PHOENIX AZ

13 NOT ISSUED

14 W6HKH JOHN THOMPSON STOCKTON CA

15 WA6JKI MAC FONDA SAN DIEGO CA

16 K7KPA TEX  SK

17 K5IMR DON BRIDGEWATER CHARLOTTE MI

18 WA6HXT EVERETT  SK

19 W6HYG NICK NICHOLLS SAN DIEGO CA

20 WA6GQJ JOHN  SK

21 K7WNE JON SORENSON SEATTLE WA

22 WA6HQB BOB TALLEY SAN JOSE CA

23 NOT ISSUED

24 W7VFR BOB LAWRENCE PASCO WA

25 K7AOA NICK HIPP MAE K7QGO SUN VALLEY NV

26 K7QGO MAE NICK K7AOA "

27 W7PPG BILL  SK BETH  SK W7NJS

28 K7TBG JERRY CONNELLY OREGON CITY OR

29 W7NJS BETH  SK BILL  SK W7PPG

30 W7THH FRANK  SK



31 W7LLI RUDY CRANDALL VANCOUVER WA

32 WA6BDW PADRE  SK BIBLE ELSIE SAN DIEGO CA

33 NOT ISSUED

34 WA6ORZ GLENN WILSON MABEL SACRAMENTO CA

35 WA6IGX ARCHIE JESSEE DORIS NEVADA CITY CA

36 WA0PMC HARMON WILLIAMS CHADRON NE

37 K6JDF LEN BRUMBAUGH APPLETON WI

38 WA6URV MAX COOK LAS VEGAS NV

39 K6RBT ED HAIGHT MARIAN CASTIAC CA

40 K6QYO JON KENNEDY MESA AZ

41 WA6BLW CAL STOKES N.HIGHLANDS CA

42 W6EBJ SID  SK

43 K7TCY MARION  SK

44 WB6ISL BILL KIMMEL COSTA MESA CA

45 WA6SBA PHIL  SK LORRAINE SK

46 K7VKZ LEN  SK MARTY

47 WA6UQZ JIM NEVIUS MARIA LOMPOC CA

48 K6SWT JOHN POWELL MANTECA CA

49 NOT ISSEUD

50 WA7KPP ELMA  SK MOORE ROY  SK FAIRELD CA

51 WA6THI CAROL

52 KB7OP WALT  SK LOIS  SK

53 K6GDS BOOTS  SK

54 K7LNY DEAN WITHERS SALEM OR

55 K6AUU FRED HICKS CITURSHEIGHS CA

56 W7PXA RALEIGH  SK

57 K7WQJ FLOYD MARKHAM PORTLAND OR

58 K7NZO RAJ  SK WELCH CHUCK K7UFY LACY WA

59 KL7FBU GERRY ARVIN SITKA AK

60 WB6IAJ KAROLYN JONES ROZET WY



61 VE6FK DON  SK

62 W0OPF ED THOMSON BOULDER CO

63 WA6CAM GEORGE  SK

64 K7VMU BILL SIMPSON NYSSA OR

65 K7PGV FRIEDA RAYMOND HUGH K7PVF RICHLAND WA

66 K7PVF HUGH RAYMON FRIEDA K7PGV RICHLAND WA

67 WB6LHE DALE JOHNSON NEEDLES CA

68 NOT ISSUED

69 W6DHI RAY HOTTLE OROVILLE CA

70 W6BXK BYRON CORY SOLVANG CA

71 W7WOZ JACK  SK

72 K7VSG VICKI RAYMOND RICHLAND WA

73 W0GQR HERB PEERY TRENTON MO

74 W7PCB BILL  SK

75 K0UYE ELMER STERKEL LOVELAND CO

76 WB6JQL E.B. MAYFIELD SANTA BARBBA CA

77 W6IBX HARRY  SK

78 W8QQN LOU  SK

79 K4EKE KEN SCOTT GALLATIN TN

80 K7ZEK CLINT NANCE EDMONDS WA

81 W6PDY MAC  SK

82 W6NCN TED BONNIGSON WELDON CA

83 W5NHK MAURY HIATT SAN ANTONIO TX

84 K7ADI RUTH DONNELLY AURORA OR

85 W7DCR GARY KAEHLER LAPINE OR

86 K7ZUY MICK MICKELSEN PRESCOTT AZ

87 WA7BZY AL WALLACE MINNIE TACOMA WA

88 WA6UNL BOB KING SACRAMENTO CA

89 K6AJA DOC KING NITA WB6ACH SOMERSET CA

90 WD4JQO JACK ANDERSON OCALA FL



91 KL7FDL DAVE TOMLINSON JUNEAU AK

92 K6QYB GILL  SK

93 W0CWJ DON SMITH JUNCTION CITY KS

94 WA5LOB JIM  SK

95 NOT ISSUED

96 W7DQN JIM HOWELL WENATCHEE WA

97 WB6IPZ DICK  SK

98 VE7FW LES WEST SHANNON W.VANCOUVER BC

99 KG7CL PAUL PRUETT RIO RICO AZ

100 WA7NYL SUSIE  SK

101 NOT ISSUED

102 W7EKT HERMAN  SK

103 W6SJN CLIFF SPIVA SUTTER CREEK CA

104 K6SQ JIM FOSS ESTHER BAKERSFIELD CA

105 K7QEM AL MOREY EUGENE OR

106 K7LRD BOB  SK

107 WA6BAZ ED MC RAE SPRING VALLEY CA

108 W7BVH CHUCK  SK

109 W7MCW HARRY  SK

110 K7VW DEL  SK

111 K7VAS LARRY FITZPATRICK YAKIMA WA

112 W6CRY HAROLD HOUSER ORLAND CA

113 W7EQY DON  SK FELTCHER FERN K7MCA HOQUIAM WA

114 WB6HND PAUL HOFF OROVILLE CA

115 K7URX HARRY MILLS LAS VEGAS NV

116 K7RHY KOPEY KOPELS LAS VEGAS NV

117 K7UCZ DAN NICHOLAS BEAVERTON OR

118 WB6PHP BETTY  SK NEVIUS RON WA6YQZ MATHER  AFB CA

119 W5TJR TONY BIERNACKI ALBUQERQUE NM

120 WA7DJX PETE CAPO LAS VEGAS NV



121 WA5WWW JULS PFLUM FORT PIERCE FL

122 K6JEC WHIT WHITFIELD CORONA CA

123 W6AD MON  SK

124 W6TPB HAROLD  SK

125 W6YCT CLAUDE COLE SANTA ROSA CA

126 WA6JUC JIM  SK

127 WB6MAE SARGE SARGENT NEEDLES CA

128 K7VNY JIM  SK

129 WA7AFB REI TOWNSEND LANGLEY WA

130 NOT ISSUED

131 WB6ACH NITA KING DOC K6AJA SOMERSET CA

132 K7ZRL CLIFF  SK

133 W7QYY GUS  SK

134 K6GGQ HUGH INGRAM PILOT HILL CA

135 VE7YL EVA ANDERSON RICHMOND BC

136 NOT ISSUED

137 NOT ISSUED

138 NOT ISSUED

139 NOT ISSUED

140 WA6WFW EARL CHAPMAN HEMET CA

141 K6CBR FRANK JONES SELMA CA

142 KL7EPI RAY EPPS MYRTLE CREEK OR

143 WB0LDD JIM HAWKS OMAHA NE

144 KL7CGC USCG LORAN ? STATION SITKA AK

145 WA6BAU HOWARD SHELDON OROVILLE CA

146 K8JMB DAVE WILLEMIN CRAFTON OH

147 N0FBW BUD DE MELL SHELL KNOB MO

148 K7JZS WES SHULL ANACORTES WA

149 WA5OOZ TEX MORGAN CLEVELAND TX

150 WA6IOE MAXINE HANBERRY AVALON CA



151 K7YHR GENE POLLOCK LAS VEGAS NV

152 K6MJU WILLIE  SK

153 K6IQ ROY MORRISS LEBANON OR

154 K6OJJ DUFFIELD BAKERSFIELD CA

155 NOT ISSUED

156 W7IXI GENE RUSSELL LAS VEGAS NV

157 K7ZAU GEORGE LYLE FAYE CARSON CITY NV

158 K7VVN FAY  SK LYLE GEORGE CARSON CITY NV

159 NOT ISSUED

160 K7IXO WAYNE CLARK GIG HARBOR WA

161 W7WHZ LEE PLEMMONS SMELTERVILLE ID

162 WA0FUZ CLAUDE CAPLAN HOT SPRINGS SD

163 K7RSF LEO CUNNINGHAM COLTON WA

164 KL7CGE USCG CLUB KETCHIKAN AK

165 KL7IDU JOHN  SK

166 WB6LMA MAC MCCRACKIN SHEILAH GRANTS PASS OR

167 K7UAE BOB  SK

168 K7UFY CHUCK  SK RAJ  SK K7NZO

169 W7ZDQ HOYLE NOONAN VANCOUVER WA

170 K7OET JIM HALL SEATTLE WA

171 WA7BYG DICK SELBY CHEYENNE WY

172 WA7NOS JACK LINDSAY CLARE CORVALLIS OR

173 NOT ISSUED

174 NOT ISSUED

175 K7PAJ GERALD MICHOLSON SPOKANE WA

176 WA7CCD GLENN CHAMBERLAIN EPHRATA WA

177 W6OB JOHN  SK

178 WA7CHD ESTHER WEYGANDT PORTLAND OR

179 WB3EJD MARCIA REDMOND TRUTH OR CONSEQUEN NM

180 W0LJW HAROLD ATWOOD DAVENPORT IO



181 W6JBA SAM DERBY SACRAMENTO CA

182 K7LYL ELMER  SK

183 WB6IAW CLYDE  SK

184 WA6RCQ AL ELDER SCARAMENTO CA

185 WA7BAL BOB BURNS TIGARD OR

186 W6SBO JIM BOYER SANTS ROSA CA

187 WA7CFQ JANE HUNTER LAS VEGAS NV

188 W9FQX SPARKY SPARKS MONTEREY CA

189 WA6FBL LEN LAUREL JANET STOCKTON CA

190 WB6KZO DOC ECHHORN FRESNO CA

191 W7BET LLOYD  SK

192 N7HJV DUK LA DUKE CHASMERE WA

193 KD5EE DAVE HYDE GARLAND TX

194 WA0KWS PAUL QUEEN CANON CITY CO

195 WA6CYQ FLOYD  SK

196 K7YPT WAYNE LOVE TORRINGTON WY

197 NOT ISSUED

198 KU7P STEVE HATSIS SALT LAKE CITY UT

199 WA7ALI BOB HEYL TORRINGTON WY

200 K6KJQ STEVE MOFFITT SAN BERNARDI CA

201 WA6PDT JERRY ELDER BEAVERTON OR

202 KL7EJM ZILLA MAILE SOLDOTNA AK

203 W7GGO GLENN  SK

204 WB6KOP GIL BURROWS LODI CA

205 WA6YJQ FRAN  SK

206 WA7AXB BEULAH CLARKE MIKE WA7HJO LOON LAKE WA

207 WA9REW MONTY NEWBERRY MITCHELL IL

208 WA6CLM JACK HOGGATT LODI CA

209 K7YUG MAC MC HONE CHEYENNE WY

210 VE6FY GIL  SK



211 KC4UL PETE BERTOT ATHENS CA

212 WA0ILY FRANK MILLER CLARKSON NE

213 W4EJB BILL MACKEY OLD FORT NC

214 VE7BLO JIM  SK

215 W9KRV DOC THOMPSON INDIANAPOLIS IN

216 KL7AIZ CG/NAVY STN. ADAK AK

217 WA7BHH GEORGE ABBOTT TACOMA WA

218 WA7CIN CHUCK RUDKIN VANCOUVER WA

219 W7ZAJ BILL DAWDY WANDA KA7DFT SPOKANE WA

220 W8ZCD JIM SMITH COLUMBUS OH

221 WB6FDT JACK  SK

222 N7HZE PAUL WOOD YELM WA

223 KB7TOM BILL BAKER PORTLAND OR

224 K7YSP GLEEN BUTTERS SOUTHLAKE TX

225 NOT ISSUED

226 K7UXN BETTY  SK

227 K7ZUY BEE JOHNSON OCHEN PARK WA

228 W7CVI LES RENTON WA

229 WA5ODS BOB KELLY BRUNSWICK GA

230 W7UMX WHIDBEY OAK HARBOR WA

231 K6IKV TONY BUZDAS LUCILLE ELK GROVE CA

232 W6QPF BOB SERLES DINUBA CA

233 W6AIF AL MANGOLD LOS ANGELES CA

234 W6MST JIM  SK

235 K7RNE MARJORIE  SK

236 K7TMO VERN EWING SALEM OR

237 N4FMA HUGH BLAIR WEST PALM BEACH FL

238 K6TQB AL MARCUS VISALIA CA

239 WA6CWZ PAUL MANNING ORANGE CA

240 K7SCR LES  SK



241 W7RXH BROOKS  SK

242 WA7DJM STAN LUKOSH TACOMA WA

243 WA7BMW VERN  SK

244 NOT ISSUED

245 WB6NEL BOB SANDERS SACRAMENTO CA

246 W6KKI HANK NIEMEYER JOYCE CARMICHAEL CA

247 WA6TRJ ART  SK

248 WB6TER RAY MORRISSEAU CRESCENT CITY CA

249 WA7CPI DAVE OESTER SEASIDE OR

250 K7SOM DUTCH  SK

251 W7JFD RAY WOLFE MYRNA REDMOND WA

252 W7WPR Gary Carlson Sue Retsil WA

253 WA7AUM STAN  SK

254 WA7DOX TERRY CONBOY ST.HELENS OR

255 K7AG RALPH HAZLETON SALEM OR

256 WA6NNA CHARLIE LANGDON SOPHIE FORTUNA CA

257 W7PJO LES REDMAN MARGE PORTLAND OR

258 NOT ISSUED

259 AI5H RICK SHEPARD SAN ANTONIO TX

260 NOT ISSUED

261 W4OWS STEVE ESSEX PORT HILL ID

262 KF6ZI BRUCE HEDRICK BOBBY COSTA MESA CA

263 NOT ISSUED

264 WA6RPW JOHN STUCKY LODI CA

265 K6ZGD EMERY BLANKS BAKERSFIELD CA

266 K7NKZ LAVERNE HOOD PROSSER WA

267 K7YWD LLOYD JOHNSON PULLMAN WA

268 WB6MCH BOB FIRTH ROSEVILLE CA

269 WA7EJW LARRY SARTAIN LAS VEGAS NV

270 K7NYL DON MCANULTY HAMMETT ID



271 W7OHR BYU CLUB NU7X DARYL PROVO UT

272 WQ2M MIKE JEFFREY TINA GLEN GARDNER NJ

273 K6EIS BOB MERCED CA.HOT SPRINGS CA

274 WB6KMI FOOT  SK

275 WA5PTE BEN MC CASLAND HAUGHTON LA

276 WA7GPW BILL  SK

277 WB6OTB MARAIN  SK

278 WA7LFW ART DUTTON MARTHA WASHOUGAL WA

279 W7CMC LES SMITH COOS BAY OR

280 K6DX CORWIN  SK

281 WA7DZL PAUL GROENIG YAKIMA WA

282 WA6BKL BOB LAROMER CARMICHAEL CA

283 WA8URR TOM REED N.MUSKEGON MI

284 W7GRV MAC MC KENZIE MARJORIE WEST PLAINS MO

285 W7AV VERNE  SK

286 KA7BZJ CLARK MESSEX JUDY CHENEY WA

287 WB6UMK LEE HADLEY PETROLIA CA

288 WA6DXJ JIM DUNN GARDEN GROVE CA

289 K6ZYR MARIER YOACHAM LEON K6PQH ETNA CA

290 K6PQH LEON YOACHAM MARIER K6ZYR ETNA CA

291 WB6BWW DON  SK

292 WB6SPM MAC MC ELHANEY VISALIA CA

293 WB6ELW LARRY DOUGLASS CAPITOLA CA

294 NOT ISSUED

295 VE7OT MARY  SK

296 W7GHD AL KERN RUTH K7NDJ SPOKAND WA

297 K7NDJ RUTH KERN AL W7GHD SPOKAND WA

298 W6ILZ WAYNE  SK

299 WA7EYY FRED MELLGREN BILLING MT

300 HON LINDA BOEHL



301 WB6FHJ BILL BOYD EUREKA CA

302 WB6GNI MEL CALDWELL SACRAMENTO CA

303 WA7GOJ JACK MARX MARILYN SEATTLE WA

304 NX7Q BERTH  SK

305 WB6QWP DAVE GODFREY COSTA MESA CA

306 K6SQT DUTCH DUTKIEWICZ PINE GROVE CA

307 K6JNB JIM  SK

308 WA6OJE TED WION PROJECT CITY CA

309 WA0JYQ RON THOMSON JACKSON TN

310 WB6PZN ELVIE HOLMAN HIGHLAND CA

311 WA7CVJ WOODY MORGAN LYNNWOOD WA

312 WN7WFJ MONA  SK ED  SK WA6YYU

313 W7OWA JIM  SK

314 WA6MXG CRAIG TINDAL MILDRED AUBURN CA

315 K7UFN ART COLBERT ALBANY OR

316 WB6MHI CECIL CHACE HEMET CA

317 W6JJY DICK  SK

318 K7WAA TOM HIGHLAND SPOKANE WA

319 NV6O ERIC WOODS FOLSOM CA

320 K7BCL DAVE DOHR TOOTIE MORTON WA

321 WA7FRG BOB WELLS BREMERTON WA

322 WA7FRV RALPH JORDAN MARYHURST OR

323 N7RV TOM GOHN GINNIE N7CIF OLYMPIA WA

324 WA7GHW MATT MONTAGNE KELLY WY

325 K7WTQ CLYDE KEENAN LAKE BAY WA

326 WB6TFX JOHN DOLSON ELLEN KB6SLY FORTUNA CA

327 W7BNS BILL  SK

328 KL7GCN HANK WISE FRANKIE PUYALLUP WA

329 K7QLZ ROY GREEN RUTH GRESHAM OR

330 WA7FEX GEORGE BAKER ESTACADA OR



331 WA7EIQ PAUL COLEMAN COLLEGE PLACE WA

332 WA7HLS CURT HOYLE MARGEN PORTLAND OR

333 K7PX BILL EPHRATAWAWARDS

334 W7ROC GEORGE FIEDLER PATTY KF7KL NORDLAND WA

335 KA7DFT WANDA DAWTY BILL W7ZAJ EUGENE OR

336 W7QO CARL CHAPLIN MINDEN NV

337 W6QEW JEFF  SK

338 WB6MXD DON JOHNSON CRESCENT CITY CA

339 WA7CFS SPUD VAN KLEEK TACOMA WA

340 W7JEL LEE  SK

341 WA7FRM JUNE  SK COULTER KEN WA7FRO COLVILLE WA

342 WA7FRO KEN COULTER JUNE  SK WA7FRM COLVILLE WA

343 WA7FIC DON MILLER AUBURN WA

344 KR7K MARV CLARK TINA CAMBY OR

345 W7IEU BOB  SK

346 WA7FWH DAN TANGORRA VIRGINIA SEATTLE WA

347 WB6SWZ BEN SPRING VALLEY CA

348 W7SYS HAROLD  SK

349 WN7M ROGER ATTWELL EVERETT WA

350 WB6STF MARY  SK

351 W7FSU JIM  SK

352 K6PDE CHUCK  SK

353 K6ECP MEL  SK

354 WA7GWZ JERRY STORM WENATCHEE WA

355 WA7GTT VIRG HELMS LAS VEGAS NV

356 W5VXO BOYD COLE LAPWAI ID

357 WA7FRN GLENN BEERS BATTLE GROUND WA

358 K7HWZ ELLIS MASON SHIRLEY HIMES OR

359 K7YVY ED BOGGS OROVILLE CA

360 WA7FWJ ROY MORRISON HELEN WN7KAE RENO NV



361 WA7GVB PAT CASEY MILLER YAKIMA WA

362 K6IRU PHIL WITHROW MARYSVILLE CA

363 K7SIK DON VUCASSOVICH ANACONDA MT

364 W7LYV TEX YOUNG ST.GEORGE UT

365 W7PHM PUTT PUTNEY COOS BAY OR

366 K7CZM ED COLES TACOMA WA

367 WA6INZ BUD SUTHERLAND SANTA MARGARITA CA

368 W7IPB BOB WILLIAMS LAKESIDE MT

369 WB6PMS RALPH CRAMER DEER PARK CA

370 VE7RS RONNIE STARK MARY PENTICTON BC

371 K7IGW PETE PETERSON OLYMPIA WA

372 WB6RVM DAVE  SK

373 WA7GYV DEE NEWMAN SELAH WA

374 W7ROI MIKE HOLT SPOKANE WA

375 WA7BHI BUD  SK

376 WB6QHM JACK  SK

377 WA7IIR BILL MOTT SPOKANE WA

378 WA7FOE RON HILL OLYMPIA WA

379 W7NJN DENNIS SMILANICH BOISE ID

380 WA7HMS MARTIN

381 WA7AFU CARL SIMON ROGUE RIVER OR

382 W7EA PAT WEST FEDERAL WAY WA

383 WA7HSJ FRED ALLMAN ALOHA WA

384 WA7HDZ LARRY ROCKNE RICHLAND WA

385 WA7FVK WOODY BATES JOYCE SPRINGFIELD OR

386 WA0CIE BUTCH WLASCHIN ARLINGTON VA

387 W7DPE EARLE PAHLKA PORTLAND OR

388 WA7ILR WALLY RAMPY MINOT ND

389 WA7HTL PHIL GRUNDEN SPOKANE WA

390 WA7IKZ GEORGE  SK



391 K7OUF MERT  SK

392 WN7KAE HELEN MORRISON ROY WA7FWJ RENO NV

393 W7GSW LANG HEDRICK JEAN SEQUIM WA

394 K7QEO PAT PIERCE NORTH BEND OR

395 VE7JF GEORGE KITSON WHITE ROCK BC

396 WA7GMY DANE DRAKE STELLA ISSAQUAH WA

397 NOT ISSUED

398 WA7BVB BILL BLUE RIVER OR

399 W7YLV AL DAWSON MAUREEN PORT ANGELES WA

400 W9QQR MARIO CERNEKA CARPENTVILLE IL

401 WB2OIF ED JACKON BUFFALO NY

402 WA7DJY ELVON SKEEN VIDA OR

403 WA7AVI Pat MC GIVERS EVERETT WA

404 N6KIO NORM SKEELS ANGWIN CA

405 WA7JMP BUTCH  SK

406 WA7JBL ART WILLIAMS SPOKANE WA

407 KF7GK JACK BAYES SPOKANE WA

408 KL7BCU WALT TRENT SITKA AK

409 WA7LYL BILL BLANFORD ROCKFORD IL

410 WA7IYD JACK JORDAN SEATTLE WA

411 W7BFX PHIL SMITH WALPORT OR

412 K7DRD HOMER ROBINSON MYRTLE POINT OR

413 WA7KWS TED ETTER BONNEY LAKE WA

414 W7EDQ CHUCK VAN ANDEL BELLINGHAM WA

415 K7QHZ LEIGHTON PITTMANN JEAN SPOKANE WA

416 WA7KWB GEORGE EASTMAN HILLSBORO OR

417 W7WJM BOB  SK

418 K7SWJ VERN THOMPSON LEBANON OR

419 WA7IXX JIM MEDFORD ROSEBURG OR

420 W7TYO TED BAUMGARTNER DORENE EVERETT WA



421 K7YR KEN RAU FALL CITY WA

422 K7BZP CHARLEY ROSS GRANTS PASS OR

423 WA6UJB GEORGE RANKINS CRESCENT CITY CA

424 KE4CH JOHN FREED CLARKSVILLE TN

425 K7KXF WAYNE WALKER LEAH GRANGER WA

426 K7IOJ JIM REINOEHL EUGENE OR

427 K7RDN FRED MURRELL APACHE JUNCTION AZ

428 KB7PO HERB CLINE MC MINNVILLE OR

429 WB5HPT DOUG DAY RICHLAND HILLS TX

430 K7ZYE AL  SK

431 WA7JYN DEAN MC MANUS GRESHAM OR

432 WA7FHI BILL JELINEK DOROTHY RAINIER OR

433 W7MNT RUSS MOLLICK BREMERTON WA

434 KU5U LARRY ZIEGLER SANTA ROSA CA

435 W7FRU CASE  SK

436 N7BSI ED MC KAIN CENTRAL POINT OR

437 K7INK BILL NEELEY LINDA WA7SUM DENAIR CA

438 JOE COBURN PT.ANGELES WA

439 KC7LA PAUL TAYLOR OLYMPIA WA

440 VE7BIN ERNIE  SK

441 WA7JWY BUTCH KNAUBER MEDFORD OR

442 WB6WDH KEN KNUDSEN CRESCENT CITY CA

443 WA7FHG GEP GEPKE FERERAL WAY WA

444 WA7PKV ARCHIE  SK

445 WA7MOA LISA WHITMAN REDDING CA

446 WA7HVL LEE WHITMAN COOS BAY OR

447 K7HL EVAN OULASHIN ALOHA OR

448 WA7LQP AL ARKILLS LEILA MARYSVILLE WA

449 WA7JVO TOM LUKAS ALOHA OR

450 W7JLN BOB  SK



451 KL7GIH CHRIS JOHN KETCHIKAN AK

452 WA7HNW BOB ANDERSON SEQUIM WA

453 WB7BTZ ROBBY ROBINSON GLADYS FRESNO CA

454 W6VMB HENRY GUICHARD BAKERSFIELD CA

455 WB6QNJ MEL RIFFEL REDDING CA

456 W7HNT KEN LOHNER TUCSON AZ

457 WB6BIO JOHN  SK

458 WA6APG JOHN HARRIS SACRAMENTO CA

459 W5GXU BILL  SK

460 WB6LDW BILL  SK

461 WB6TCQ JIM GOULD WILMA AUBERRY CA

462 W6RAY GEORGE PALMER PAHRUMP NV

463 WA6CYB BILL VILLINES PLACERVILLE CA

464 NB6A NELL DEVITT DESERT HOT SPRINGS CA

465 KL7GRG DON MEIERHOFF NITA ANCHORAGE AK

466 WA7KTN BUD ROSE BELLEVUE WA

467 W6CHI MAC MC GUIRE LEMOOR CA

468 K7SSU BILL BYQUIST EAST WENATCHEE WA

469 WA7LVA JIM ALEXANDER GRANGER WA

470 W7GZN JOHN ADAMS YAKIMA WA

471 WA7HTJ BOB AMOS KIRKLAND WA

472 W7SPF JOHN GAITTENS CRESHAM OR

473 WA6NQZ MARLIN STRICKLAND SANTA ROSA CA

474 KC7FA HERB POSNER PORT ORCHARD WA

475 KF7GV LES HOOD GALLAWAY FL

476 WB5YCF MAC  SK

477 W7HXU LENARD CROGH COUNCIL ID

478 W7IHL DALE  SK

479 W6OAL DAVE CLINGERMAN DENVER CO

480 HON R.HOOTMAN HOOTMAN MAYOR OF WASHOUGAL WA



481 WB0FPY ROBERT MITCHEL GRAND JUNCTION CO

482 W7AQL ART KLINGBEIL OLALLA WA

483 K7BF HAL HAYES GREENACRES WA

484 WA7KCK KEN ROWLEY FOX ISLAND WA

485 WA6AHD KEITH  SK

486 WA7AVC GORDEN CADY MARY N7KFN SEATTLE WA

487 WA7KDT RICK CLARK SPOKANE WA

488 W7MDM CURLY  SK FOUNDER OF THE NET

489 K6EWH ORRIN  SK

490 WA7MIC LARRY OVERMAN LYNNWOOD WA

491 W7EEA SPARKY  SK

492 W7HJW HOWARD HAYES SEATTLE WA

493 WA7LEQ ERNIE SANDQUIST LEWISTON ID

494 K6SRH JIM  SK

495 WA7KGY JOHN CALDWELL VANCOUVER WA

496 K7TAR PAT ROBISON VANCOUVER WA

497 W7RIE HANK JOHNSON FEDERAL WAY WA

498 KL7FRO BOB HOLT ANCHORAGE AK

499 KC7CN DON STANLEY KAREN HILLSBORO OR

500 HON CAROL BUDERAK

501 WA7KMW SMOKEY QUINLAN PORTLAND OR

502 WA7MYI GEORGE MOOSE MARIAN SALEM OR

503 W7UDE JAKE LITTLE ASOTIN

504 W7BUN JERRY SELIGMAN PUYALLUP WA

505 WA7ESX HERB HAWKEN RENTON WA

506 WA7JKX RALPH BISHOP GRANTS PASS OR

507 WA7FQP LEIGH STRINGFELLOW VANCOUVER WA

508 K7KN DAN LANDER SPOKANE WA

509 W6EQQ ED  SK

510 W7TWT JOHN FORD FREDA  SK BANKS OR



511 WA7OOD TRIPP  SK

512 K7EFF LES  SK

513 W7RL AL  SK

514 W7FGZ WALT BUGHER FLORENCE OR

515 WA7KMY DEL YOUNG SERATTLE WA

516 WA7JIC DON BAITY SPRINGFIELD OR

517 WA6ECE SAM SNYDER ELVERTA CA

518 K6QWO LEW BIGELOW ALTADENA CA

519 WA7IJR JOHN  SK

520 W6MMW FRED  SK

521 W7AOO AL  SK

522 K7OYN DICK VOGT SALEM OR

523 W7KIK WALT  SK

524 W7TKV RAY  SK

525 K7TGN WALLY TRESNER DELORES SEDRO WOOLLER WA

526 W6OPY HARVEY HOWARD SACRAMENTO CA

527 K7DBS JIM MADSEN NINA K7PRK EUGENE OR

528 K7KUU FRED NIEMINEN PORTLAND OR

529 WA7MQC DALE WILLIAMS BATTLE GROUNG WA

530 WA7NBE CARL COREY WRIGHTWOOD CA

531 WA6YAA WALT ROTHENBURG SAN FRANCISCO CA

532 N6EP LOREN HOSMER CERES CA

533 W7PTJ SANDY SANDSTROM LUCILLE PORTLAND OR OR

534 WB6LWB TIM KINGSTON PALO ALTO CA

535 K7YST TOM PACE SEATTLE WA

536 K7CAQ FRED  SK

537 WA7IDG CHUCK LA BASS BOISE ID

538 K7ROZ FRITZ CONRAD DELORES PORT ANGELES WA

539 WA7EFN NORM MILLER TACOMA WA

540 WA7OSQ ART BIEKER PASCO WA



541 K7YYQ HUTCH HUTCHINSON RENO NV

542 K7VJY BILL ENGBRETSON WAPATO WA

543 WA7MAI LARRY TANNEBERG COULEE CITY WA

544 W7PWP JIM  SK

545 W6AAG GEORGE BERG LAKESIDE CA

546 WA7JIB SUE PETERS SPRINGFIELD OR

547 WA7CHY ROGER KOLBE BELLINGHAM WA

548 WA7QDC BILL PRINGLE SALEM OR

549 WA7PXP BOB SUMMERS RENO NV

550 WA7NVT TIM BURDICK PHILOMATH OR

551 WA7MDH WALLY  SK

552 K7PIN SLIM GREENMAN STANWOOD WA

553 WA7MCV ART MATNEY PORT ORCHARD WA

554 K7JID DEAK  SK

555 WB6VRR GEORGE  SK

556 WA6IQE KEN BEEBE SUNNYVALE CA

557 WB6JIN RICH  SK

558 K6SWL BOB JOHNSON CORNING CA

559 WA7JVB STEVE HARTSHORN JEANNE WA7MUQ LONGVIEW WA

560 WA7MUQ JEANNE " STEVE WA7JVB "

561 W7ILJ WES  SK

562 WA7KKB EDDIE  SK

563 W7HES DEE FOSTER SHIRLEY SPOKANE WA

564 K7MII ARCHIE HILL YAKIMA WA

565 WA7TAD TOM KELSH PLAINSBORO NJ

566 W7JWJ HARRY LEWIS MARY W7QGP SEATTLE WA

567 W7QGP MARY HARRY W7JWJ "  ""

568 WA7BBJ GARY LEWIS REMOND WA

569 WA7LGO WALT WENZEL SPOKANE WA

570 W7RQP BILL ROBISON VANCOUVER WA



571 WA7LTP ED  SK

572 K7OXE HOMER DUNAKIN EVA  SK PORTLAND OR

573 WA7LQV SHEILA EMERY LYNNWOOD WA

574 K7IAI WAYNE  SK

575 WA7MFF HANK BITTMANN TUMWATER WA

576 N7MRI GEORGE WILKINSON CAREM  SK K7WXY MORGAN HILL CA

577 N7JB JIM BRADLEY KALAMA WA

578 WA7QAX DON LONG EPHRATA WA

579 W7EJI LON  SK

580 HON JT FROST  SK

581 N7CIF GINNIE GOHM TOM W7RV OLYMPIA WA

582 WA7MSD PAT CARSON MT.PROSPECT IL

583 WA7JFN PETE PETTIBONE AUBURN WA

584 WA6PFF PET LANGLO SANTA BARBARA CA

585 N7HW MIKE HEIEDEMAN PALO ALTO CA

586 K7RSS RON GALLOP BETTY OTIS OR

587 WA7OIK EARL LAFRANCHI LYNNWOOD WA

588 W7RCL MEL GOVIG MARY K7BII MIRA LOMA CA

589 K7BII MARY MEL "

590 WA7ODG MAURY WARNER TUCSON AZ

591 KZ7B DICK  SK

592 WA7AW LES  SK

593 W7BLP HOWARD CAMPBELL FERNDALE WA

594 W6PRD HERB WELCH STOCKTON CA

595 WB6BNR EARL MARSH RUBY NAPA CA

596 WA6MBE CARL  SK

597 W6ER EV  SK

598 W7PFD JACK WATSON ANNETTE POULSBO WA

599 W7BKM HAROLD SCHNEIDER AUDREY WHITEFISH MT

600 W7VWG ART BIGELOW LOLA FERNWOOD ID



601 WB6SPT RAY HARRISON PEARL STOCKTON CA

602 WA7PZR NICK NICHOLAI OAK HARBOR WA

603 KL7CQF BUD  SK

604 W7CXL NOAH STROUP RATHDRUM ID

605 WA7TNY JESS STEELEL TACOMA WA

606 WA7LRD KENT GUNNISON OTHELLO WA

607 W7KOS RAY CHAMBERS DEE WB7ULY APACHE JUNCTION AZ

608 WA7QNE DICK NIELSON BERNICE BURLINGTON WA

609 WA7PTA CARL HAUSER MOUNTAIN VIEW CA

610 W7CM BILL  SK

611 WL7I DARRELL TERRY LAURA LEE SHELTON WA

612 W7SFM BILL  SK

613 K6UVE JACK MC MILLAN CLARE N.HIGHTLAND CA

614 W7HHU GALEN HAVEN OAK HARBOR WA

615 K7PYS BILL BISER SHARON WA7ZUK EUGENE OR

616 WA7NAC TOM THOMASHOFSKI GIG HARBOR WA

617 WA7IRD WILLIE MINTZER BAKER OR

618 WA7PHD JIM SUTTON ALICE GRAHAM WA

619 WA7BLE JOE BUSHNELL DIANA PACIFIC BEACH WA

620 KD7YG HOWARD CALDERWOOD OYSTERVILLE WA

621 K7THX EV JORDAN LEWISTON ID

622 WA7MMG ART STONE COEUR D`ALENE ID

623 WA6MHS LEE  SK

624 WA7MGM DICK REYNOLDS NORTH BEND OR

625 WN7NXC LES  SK

626 KE7XL DAVE  SK

627 K7PCU VERN NELSON COEUR D`ALENE ID

628 WA7SEL DAN CRADFORD SNOQUALMIE WA

629 WA7QJC JERRY MOHLER EUGENE OR

630 W7JPU HAL KIESEL GIG HARBOR WA



631 W7DFL ED GALARNEAU TACOMA WA

632 WB6AWN AL CAMILLI ANDERSON CA

633 WA7PJB BUTCH BUTCHER LOPEZ WA

634 WA7THZ PETE MILLETT JUNCTION CITY OR

635 WA7OXN BOB MC GAHUEY SYLVIA DUVALL WA

636 W7PZO BUZZ THOMSON BEA KENT WA

637 K7GFR STU BRIGGS SEATTLE WA

638 WA7BNZ BUD MULLIGAN EUGENE OR

639

640 W7YCK GENE BROWN ASTORIA OR

641 WA7REA PAT MOHLER EUGENE OR

642 WA7KEB HAROLD HORN OPAL SALEM OR

643 K7WF STU FARMER LONGVIEW WA

644 W7EBU WOODY  SK

645 WA7OOV BRUCE VANDERZANDEN PORTLAND OR

646 W6CHU DEAN BROOKS LOS ANGELAS CA

647 WA4APN BUD NOBREGA UGANIK BAY AK

648 WA7OUD ROY MOSLEY BREMERTON WA

649 W6HZW HANS THAYSEN SAN JOSE CA

650 W7EYP MEL LEHTO LOIS SUN LAKES AZ

651 W7YT BILL SK MOORE DORIS WB7DFL SEATTLE WA

652 WB7DFL DORIS BILL  SK W7YT

653 WA7QVF JOHN ALLEN BELFAIR WA

654 K7MSZ NATE WALLER SCAPPOOSE OR

655 WB6GUY JOE WILER MARIAN WB6GUZ NEVADA CITY CA

656 WB6GUS MARIAN JOE WB6GUY

657 W7IQV HOWARD SMITH REDMOND WA

658 WB6FNG FERN  SK

659 WA7OJI KERRY SPARLIN EVERETT WA

660 WA6NET KELLY  SK KELLOGG MYRNA WB6SUQ BELL CA



661 WB6SUQ MYRNA KELLOGG KELLY  SK WA6NET BELL CA

662 WB6TBY IAN MC MILLIAN MADERA CA

663 WB0MPL JIM GALE WANDA MEEKER CO

664 N6ROH BOB LATTA SARATOGA CA

665 W7REQ CHUCK  SK

666 W7REQ AL CUTTING LOIS MOSCOW ID

667 WB6DFS MABEL WILSON SACRAMENTO CA

668 K7BOQ GARY PRICE K.FALLS OR

669 K7MUN JACK REICH RENO NV

670 K6OWN RED  SK

671 W6STV MORRIE  SK

672 WA6OGW CHUCK PERELMAN COLVER CITY CA

673 WA6TMQ RED COZAD OXNARD CA

674 KB6XV CRAIG RUTLEDGE SACRAMENTO CA

675 WB6CYW RAY SWARTSEL SEATTLE WA

676 WA7TGS ELDON  SK

677 WA7RBP JIM BRADLEY KALAMA WA

678 W7UNI DICK CONNELLY MARY CHEHALIS WA

679 W7HHW VERN  SK

680 WA7NOO DEL  SK

681 WB6OHF PHIL NELSON BELLINGHAM WA

682 KL7HBP BOB VAN HOUTE SALEM OR

683 W4KAF ROY BURNETT FERN KB6REH PALM SPRINGS CA

684 WA7SYY BILL TOLAND HUBBARD OR

685 KE6OZ JIM COX DOROTHY VALLEY SPRINGS CA

686 WA7ARB SULLY SULLIVAN LAS VEGAS NV

687 WB6QAB MARY SHELTON LONG BEACH CA

688 WA6ODK FRANK BIRD JANET AUBURN CA

689 WA6QVV RAY  SK

690 WA7UQU DUANE CRAIG SONOMA CA



691 WA7HJO MIKE CLARKE BEULAH WA7AXB LOON LAKE WA

692 K7VUA ED ROBINSON AUBURN WA

693 W7QOF BILL WHITAKER JEAN W7SYG COOS BAY OR

694 W6TGR LARRY CLAPP PACIFIC PALISADES CA

695 N6TM TOM MC KERNIA GARDEN GROVE CA

696 KC7GA SAL RIVERA SETTLE WA

697 WB6GMU GAIL LEITZEL PENN VALLEY CA

698 WA6DRD SAM ECKHARDT SAN JOSE CA

699 WB6OBB DENNIS SCHWENDTNER SANTA BARBARA CA

700 WA6OGA MIKE ALLEN LIVERMORE CA

701 WB8HFD GENE  SK

702 W6ACN ARCHIE  SK

703 W6KMW NAVY CLUB SKAGGS ISL. CA

704 WA7KAI DAVE JUBB LOUISE WEST LINN OR

705 W7IXE RAY HINES ASHLAND OR

706 W6AJH DON BUFFINGTON JACKIE  SK COLEVILLE CA

707 WA7VWL ROBBIE  SK

708 WA7QZN LARRY DOWD SALEM OR

709 W0SKI JIM STONE FRESNO CA

710 W6GNU MAC  SK

711 K5HZH LEN ULLOM EL PASO TX

712 WA7TNK ROY BRANSON SPOKANE WA

713 W7DJX RALPH GRIFFIN PORTLAND OR

714 WA6MYQ DEE HATS VISALIA CA

715 W7EMU JEAN PIDCOCK YUMA AZ

716 WA7RNP GEORGE CHRISTIE ST.HELENS WA

717 WB6FNO JIM BRODERICK HEMET CA

718 WA7TCT JOE DRINNON BETTY N7IPU CLARKSTON WA

719 N7AT ARCHIE FRANK LEBANON OR

720 W7EXU DICK COBURN EASTSOUND WA



721 WA7TAJ JIM ANDERSON TUCSON AZ

722 W7SAL ROGER SMITH MESA AZ

723 KL7KJR LARRY JUHNKE STEILACOON WA

724 W7SVQ BOB HOAGLIN LA PINE OR

725 KO6R PETER STRAUSS OAKLAND CA

726 KH6ICS OBBIE MOSES KAPAA HI

727 W7LSD PAUL WILLIAMS PAULIN PORT TOWNSEND WA

728 W6VXJ BRUCH  SK

729 WA7WGF IVV  SK

730 K0DWZ FRED BETZ DIVIDE CO

731 K4HJM D.R. ALLEN ANNISTON AL

732 K7PBY JOE WORTHINGTON OAKHABOR WA

733 WA7VYZ CARL PITMAN ROSELLA SEATTLE WA

734 WA7SSO MIKE CHAPLIN AMES IA

735 W7KXH JIM GATES TUCSON AZ

736 WA7DZI BOB WALKER ALBANY OR

737 W7QPR MARK  SK

738 NN7U CHUCK TEAGUE ASTORIA OR

739 K5KDD WILLIS WILLIS PASCAGOULA MS

740 WA7UAR JOHN SPADY HILLSBORO OR

741 W7FHT AL BLOECHL BREMERTON WA

742 W9FQK JACK BUSK JEAN COTTONWOOD AZ

743 K6HHB HELMUT BREDOW REDDING CA

744 W0MXF RAY RINGUETTE EIONE BISMARCH ND

745 W6OII FRANK  SK

746 K7QNP TOM SCOTT ROSEBURG OR

747 WA0BVS CHET PARK MITSUKO  SK TOPEKO KS

748 W7LNB RAY ATKINSON ALMA PORT TOWNSEND WA

749 W7GDA DICK SHOTWELL FILER ID

750 W6VZA ROBBIE ROBBINS CHULA VISTA CA



751 NR7F ED AHO ASTORIE OR

752 W6MDF JOHN  SK

753 WA6EFD ANDY ANDERSON GILROY CA

754 WB6EBA RALPH  SK

755 W6CNV MARK SMITH SANTA BARBARA CA

756 K1TIE LOU RODWELL LARGO FL

757 AA5OK TOMMY SHOULDERS POWDERLY TX

758 WB7PRF DAVE LITTERAL GREENWOOD IN

759 WB6SLK HARRY THY VALENCIA CA

760 W6PTI RALPH PRESHO RUTHANN CARMICHAEL CA

761 W4VHR JIM BOYD ROCKLEDGE FL

762 W7KC GENE BROOKS HILDA MINNEAPOLIS MN

763 WA9LFR JIM  SK

764 W6GJZ DOC  SK

765 KC7EA WES DAVIES PAT REDMOND WA

766 W0PCF GUNNER GUNDERSEN COL.SPRINGS CO

767 WA7SPW DON JONES ANN SPRINGFIELD OR

768 W6QKD ROGER EDELSON LOS ANGELES CA

769 WB6EIG JOHN  SK

770 K0YBX BOB MERRIT ASPEN CO

771 W7GGZ JIM TOWNSEN SUN CITY AZ

772 W7HV DAVE JOHNSON SEATTLE WA

773 KB7NA BOB BRONDER BELLAVUE WA

774 K7KNZ AL KINDER BOBBIE WA7TGF HUBBARD OR

775 WA7AUB BLAIN BAILEY OAK HARBOR WA

776 KF7WM JACK BAUGHMAN EMIGRANT MT

777 K7TWD FRAN DILLMAN EUGENE OR

778 W7RDI BOB FRANZEN CAMANO ISLAND WA

779 K6DWP TINY ELLIS ARCADIA CA

780 WA7PQL JOHN CORE BEAVERTON OR



781 WA6ATW STEAV BEEDE LANDERS CA

782 W6EIM LORING MESSIER LA CANADA CA

783 K7MGL WALT  SK

784 WA7MLS GEORGE TYNER PORT LUDLOW WA

785 WA7YMR JERRY COLE LYNN WA7ZYU MARYSVILLE WA

786 W6MYZ EARL  SK

787 K0TAX HARLAM HARRIS MANITOU SPRINGS CO

788 W8UCL JERRY OPPLE MASURY OH

789 WB6BCB RON PITMAN LOS GATOS CA

790 WA6WYB ANDY SUICH ISLAND PARK ID

791 VE7ACJ BILL DAVIS BURNABY BC

792 W6RHL MONTE NICHLOS SUNSET BEACH CA

793 K7YD DOUG DUNN LIVINGSTON MT

794 WA7YPC BOB BANCROFT KAREN KENNEWICK WA

795 K7SW STEVE WEERSING EUGENE OR

796 KB7EG JOHN BLACKWELL BOULDER CITY NV

797 K7YLY DON HAWES HILLSBORO OR

798 K7DZE JACK DE LORME BLAINE WA

799 KR6G BILL ALEXANDER QUINCY CA

800 W7HQT JOE  SK

801 W7MJ JIM MORRIS LUCILLE CORVALLIS OR

802 W7KDB ED HAMLIN MAJORIE NAMPA ID

803 WA7YEC CAROL WESTBY VANCOUVER WA

804 W6MBW JIM POWELL STOCKTON CA

805 WB6EWI CURLY PITMAN LAVON YUMA AZ

806 K7NPA JACK FOUTS EDITH APACHE JUNCTION AZ

807 K6EJT BILL WURTS SACRAMENTO CA

808 WA7VMG TERRY BEEDLE SEATTLE WA

809 W7FPL HAL  SK

810 HON ELMER TURJA MAYOR 74 WASHOUGAL WA



811 HON BILL HAMLIC PARKS COMM. 1974 WASHOUGAL WA

812 K6SWV PETE HANLEY SAN FRANCISCO CA

813 WA7YMP MAC MC KEE VICTORVILLE CA

814 WA6WNI ED ARMITAGE SACRAMENTO CA

815 K7WXY CARMEN WILKINSON GEORGE N7MRI MORGAN HILL CA

816 WA7CJF DON MC LEAN BUNNY NICE CA

817 W7GWE IRA  SK

818 W7WFY CHARLES WELTMER RUTH SUNCITY AZ

819 WA7FNY BILL CROOK FREMONT CA

820 WA7RCC DOUG CALHOUN MONTESAND WA

821 WA6BBG JOE WEBER OAKLAND CA

822 W6BWM ALEC BROWN MARGE MADERA CA

823 KL7HSY DICK PAGENDARM HAZELWOOD MO

824 K6QOK BUD  SK

825 WA7TOY DUANE WESTMORE BOTHELL WA

826 WA7UZF BUD MC CLAIN ABERDEEN WA

827 WA7OWR BURT STEEN SPOKANE WA

828 WA6YPL JIM ASHBAUGH SACRAMENTO CA

829 WA7TCQ JOE PINNER LANDER WY

830 W7FQB CHUCK  SK

831 W7DPV DON COPELAND PORTLAND OR

832 K7LHU WALT  SK

833 WA7VRN NORVEL  SK

834 WA7YKV DAVE HEBERT JUDY KB7KSC PASCO WA

835 WA7MRS WILLE FULFORD DE SOTO TX

836 K7KVV EARL HEMEWAY WANDA WA7SCR OREGON CITY OR

837 WA7SCR WANDA HEMEWAY EARL K7KVV OREGON CITY OR

838 WN7UMR EILEEN DAVIS EUGENE OR

839 WA6BSS BILL BOOTS VIRGIINIA WOODLAND CA

840 AA7NT VAN VAN SICKLER SPOKANE WA



841 K7GTE HOMER DUNFORD NEDY KA7JJI GLENDALE AZ

842 KI7WT GEORGE LEWIS EUGENE OR

843 W7QMW HAL ZOLL JOANNE KA7OQW SEATTLE WA

844 K7YDO GERRY JOHNSON WALT  SK K7VTR AUBURN WA

845 W6MRN KEN HANSON NO TUJUNGA CA

846 W6LTN BOB MANSFIELD QUARTZ HILL CA

847 WB6LGL DICK CATER JEAN KA6HLK PUENA PARK CA

848 W0YOB WALLY  SK

849 W7CMI LARRY MOORE MARY WA7VOO SAN JOSE CA

850 WA7VOO MARY MOORE LARRY W7CMI SAN JOSE CA

851 WA7RWJ ANDY YANIW EUGENE OR

852 K6IH JOE VELIZ PLEASANT HILL OR

853 KC7ZT BILL THOMAS MARION SEQUIM WA

854 K7VTR WALT  SK JOHNSON GERRY K7YDO AOBURN WA

855 WA6JSY ERNIE PARKER VISTA CA

856 WB6BIL DAYIDE ABBOTT REDLANDS CA

857 W2HTK VAN VA SKIVER WEBSTER SPRINGS WY

858 WA7WAH ART SPENCER PHOENIX AZ

859 WA7TQA STU  SK

860 WA6WJZ AL BIEGLER JOANN KA6WBR CHICO CA

861 WA7SAA JIM SPENCER PAYSON UT

862 WA7LXD BOB PETERS SALEM OR

863 WA6VQF KEN  SK

864 K5IOY HI  SK

865 WA0PJG RUDY WROBLEWSKI COLORADO SPRINGS CO

866 WA7JKD VERN  SK

867 WA6JNY RAY BOWERS SANTO ROSA CA

868 W5VBN SMITTY SMITH JEANNE OROVILLE CA

869 K7QEG HASKELL  SK

870 WA6OIF DEL CANTRILL PEARL GRASS VALLEY CA



871 W3LFQ JOHN  SK

872 WB6SXY KEN  SK

873 WA7SHS SAM NELSON OREM UT

874 WB6BHW DAVE BRAINERD BARBARA RIDGECREST CA

875 N6OHV JACK CAMILLI KATHERING REPRESA CA

876 K6MPV NOEL ROBERSON TAHO PARADISE CA

877 WA6KMG BOB HULLETTE ARROYO GRANDE CA

878 W6MNE BING KNUTSON PARK RIVER ND

879 VE7VQ PADDY CAVANAUGH SURREY BC

880 W7CHU JOHN METTHEWS SPOKANE WA

881 KA7BOJ GLEN GALATI TACOMA WA

882 K6RES HANK SADOWSKI KINGMAN AZ

883 W8PHJ WALT ASHTON N.LAS VEGAS NV

884 N2YQ STAN BROKL LA VERNE CA

885 KI6TC GLEN GIBSON CITRUS HEIGHTS CA

886 W0NQM LAD HAMOUS CEDAR RAPIDS IA

887 WA6YOO HARRY HODGES JERRY ESCONDIDO CA

888 W7KKX JIM PEARCE EUGENE OR

889 W7QPT ORV BAILEY EFFIE WARM SPRINGS OR

890 WB6IIY VAN  SK

891 W7UTM FLOYD  SK

892 WA6EOW M,AC  SK

893 W7SK CHUCK COVINGTON DEBBIE RENO NV

894 WA7PME RUBE SPARBY SEATTLE WA

895 W6QZQ HORACE  SK

896 W7LND TED WELCH MISSOULA MT

897 K6LT BOB BLUEMER HAMPTON MA

898 WA7WAR MARK WATKINS GRANTS PASS OR

899 W1WCR VIC MISEK HUDSON NH

900 WA6IIM GEORGE JOHNSON NOVATO CA



901 WA7ZWQ DICK  SK

902 K7MCA FERN FLETCHER DON  SK WE7QY HOQUIAM WA

903 KE4DI GORDON BIETZ OOLTEWAH TN

904 AA6BB JERRY BRANSON JOAN  SK KA6V JUNCTION CITY OR

905 W7ZMG DON  SK

906 WA7ZSA MARTIN KLEIN JUDITH A. SPRINGFIELD OR

907 KB7XC GEORGE DE COUX SUN VALLEY NV

908 KL7IFN RAY HOLT KETCHIKAN AK

909 W6UMX EVE PECK PECK  SK K6AVP GIG HARBOR WA

910 K6AVP PECK  SK

911 W7UIN BILL  SK

912 WA7YJC RAY SOLTER THELMA LIVINGSTON TX

913 VE7CFT RUSS FROST POWEL RIVER BC

914 WA7UVP CLAUDE BOLLSCHWEILER POCATELLO ID

915 WA6AEW JOE GURR LOS ALTOS CA

916 K7PS PAUL SPEER VANCOUVER WA

917 W7GR BARNEY EGERER MARGARET WA7RBR SEATTLE WA

918 WA7RBR MARGARET EGERER BARNEY W7GR SEATTLE WA

919 WA7ZCY DUGAL EASTON SEATTLE WA

920 WA7LCY JIM CROSSLER MOSCOW ID

921 W7LSG OTTO BOLSTAD HELENA CHELAN WA

922 WA7ZUS MIKE OLDS MT.VERNON WA

923 W7EUG LEANDER  SK

924 KD6WW BRUCE LEE LODI CA

925 KL7APH NICK LAKTONEN ALBERTA WICKENBURG AZ

926 WB7BIL HOMER PHELPS PORT TOWNSEND WA

927 KA5CXR MONTE NICHOLS SAGINAW TX

928 W7SYG JEAN WHITAKER BILL W7QOF COOS BAY OR

929 K7HGD JIM DAWSON MONROE OR

930 K7VJO DEWEY HUNT EUGENE OR



931 WB6FSR VAN BEAMSLEY LOMPOC CA

932 AB6O G.I. HUNT GEORGIA VENTIRA CA

933 W6FFP DON MORSE PUNTA GORDA FL

934 WB6NFW BILL JOHNSEN VANCOUVER WA

935 W7EJF RED MARTIN BELLEVUE WA

936 K7BNN JAY MOWREY CHEHALIS WA

937 WA6BRC CLYDE EPPS WILMA STOCKTON CA

938 WA6LED FRANK LA POINTE CANBY OR

939 KA6V JOANIE  SK BRANSON JERRY AA6BB JUNCTION CITY OR

940 WB7CAO STAN SCHMIDT CUSTER WA

941 W7AAJ JACK  SK

942 WB7CZY JOHN HILES TACOMA WA

943 AL7HB MILES RIGGALL HOMER NY

944 KC7QO JERRY WENDEL SAN DIEGO CA

945 WB6UKB DICK BENNETT FRESNO CA

946 WA6RUU TOMMY THOMPSON JEANETTE WATSONVILLE CA

947 W7VWF FRANK ENNIS SEATTLE WA

948 W7KZF GUY  SK SCOFIELD LAVON OGDEN UT

949 K7OJF TOMMY REDICK OREN UT

950 WA7YBX DON PARTIS PENDLETON OR

951 WA7WZL ROBERT CARBONE LAS VEGAS NV

952 WA6GBQ BURT SIMPSON SAN JOSE CA

953 WA6IEL DOUG ALSPSUGH CRYSTAL LAKE IL

954 WA7YYT JOHN SIEGRIST LAS VEGAS NV

955 K6PXI BOB MINER DOROTHY FORTUNA CA

956 K6GJY MAURIE  SK

957 WA6OUS DON ROWE AUBURN CA

958 KD6HCX MIKE WALDROP EARLIMART CA

959 W6SIF PAUL WEINSTOCK EL CAJON CA

960 WA7YFJ BRUCE LANDIS MINNIE SEATTLE WA



961 WB6MIM LOUIS DEFONTAINE LOUIES BELOIT WI

962 WA7TPU BERNICE RHYNEER SAM WA7LXE RICHLAND WA

963 K7DB DAVID BEHAR SEATTLE WA

964 WB6YPS NOLEN MILLER ELSI MAE SK MEDFORD OR

965 WB6ILU PETE  SK

966 W7IWI DON  SK

967 KB7ML TOM EDWARDS SALEM OR

968 WA6AEF MAC  SK

969 WB7FHN BOB SIMPSON SPOKANE WA

970 VE6EO BILL SAYAGE ANNE LETHBRIDGE AB

971 W3ADB BILL  SK

972 WB6DXH ROGER  SK

973 KA6P JOAN  SK

974 WB6GWH BOB  SK

975 WA6LBS TED TAYLOR CAMARILLO CA

976 K4KVQ BOB BASS CONYERS CA

977 W6OAD JERRY RAY FRESNO CA

978 WA7USI CORK CONDE GREEN RIVER WY

979 KC7FK FRANK DAMRON SUN CITY CA

980 W6TJH BOB  SK

981 WB7AZA WALLY  SK

982 N7BN RUSS RUSSELL MARY CLARKDALE AZ

983 WA7YCM ELMO SMITH SEATTLE WA

984 W6KBD HERB  SK

985 K4NNL RAY CENTRAL CITY KY

986 WA7YPJ RON KIESEL LINDA TURNER OR

987 WA7YSM HARRY REIS COOS BAY OR

988 W6IOG BUNNY BURMEISTER LA PINE OR

989 WB7BDJ CLYDE GRAY SEATTLE WA

990 W7KYS BILL WILSON O`BRINE OR



991 K6PQI WARREN DAVIS SAN MATEO CA

992 AK7F KEN WOLD BONNIE LAKE STEVENS WA

993 KC3YT BILL WILLIS WILMINGTON DE

994 K7VYQ GEORGE PERRY COEUR D`LILENE ID

995 WA7VOH LARRY BOLLSCHWEILER AMERICAN FALLS ID

996 W6KJI ED CLARK REDWOOD CITY CA

997 WB4JHK WALT WILLIAMS TULLAHOMA TN

998 W6FCD VERN KRAMER HELEN GOLETA CA

999 WA6BYC NORM SPARBY BETTY NAPA CA

1000 W7SGV JIM ARMSTRONG PENDLRTON OR

1001 WA7UER FRED DENISON PHILMATH OR

1002 W6ONO DON BRICE LOIS WR6U HOLLISTER CA

1003 W7NTI JACK PRICE RITA SEAL ROCK OR

1004 W7KOA PAUL SERAFIN REDMOND OR

1005 WA6LEQ PAUL GOODE LAWTON OK

1006 W6MCT BOB BAKER MARILYN COLFAX CA

1007 W6PHN KEN WALKER SAN JOSE CA

1008 WA6KYY LEO BARUSCH ROSEVILLE CA

1009 K6AVX BILL WALKER CORONADO CA

1010 W5TQG PAUL MEAD OKLAHOMA CITY OK

1011 W6JSJ CHUCK JOHNSON VON VALLEJO CA

1012 WA6DDM JIM JACKSON DALY CITY CA

1013 K7MAL JOE YOERGER TULE LAKE CA

1014 WA7ZJB BLACKIE MOSER BARBARA AUBURN WA

1015 WB7CXB BILL SK

1016 WB6RRS BOB MC CULLEN MARINA DEL REY CA

1017 KC7ZS WAYNE JOHNSON RENO NV

1018 W6HQT FRANK MILLER MADELYN PALM SPRINGS CA

1019 KV4JA BILL MARINUCCI LOS ANGELEL CA

1020 WA7ZFY RICK KONSHUK SPOKANE WA



1021 WA6CRR JIM  SK

1022 WB7CXA NORM JOHNSTON ANACORTES WA

1023 W6HKF RUSS SCHAEFER CHULA VISTA CA

1024 WB7AOZ ART ELLS WALLA WALLA WA

1025 WB6JBJ ED LAMB SAN BERNARDINO CA

1026 WA6OWR JERRY PARKER LORETTA PASA ROBLES CA

1027 W6EHD BUD MINER HERALD CA

1028 WB7PUR ARNOLD SHAW SALEM OR

1029 WB6BEH TERRY COXE RHONNIE TALLAHASSEE FL

1030 W6ZEZ ANDY ANDERSON EL CAJON CA

1031 K7NZ FRED LAYTON OLYMPIA WA

1032 WB7CYB FRANCIS ALBRO ELKTON OR

1033 WB6ADL BOB DALGITY YUCAIPA CA

1034 WB6PYD TONY LEE PEGGY MORROR BAY CA

1035 WB6VPY RON PEEBLES MARIE LOS ANGELES CA

1036 K6BXV KEN BEARD SOUTH GATE CA

1037 WB6MFE WALT HALSEY CONNIE RICHMOND CA

1038 WK7P MEL HIXSON GRAND COULEE WA

1039 WB6LPY KEN PESCHELL VENTURA CA

1040 N6ZJ SMITTY SMITH VENTURA CA

1041 WA6FBE DERRILL COFFMAN CERES CA

1042 W7ZXS JACK  SK

1043 W7IPT WAYNE SPOONEMORE DAYTON WA

1044 WA6MFM DOUG LANGELAND SAN DIEGO CA

1045 W7NVA ED EDMUNSON SHIRLEY EUGNE OR

1046 WB7DPT ELMER  SK

1047 WA6FBY BILL HEHN STOCKTON CA

1048 KC7FD RICK BERNARD SUSAN SAN RAMON CA

1049 K7RZZ JEFF  SK

1050 N6QP TUDOR TUDOR ARNOLD CA



1051 WB6BSN CHARLIE  SK

1052 KD7GY TONY RIOS BELLEVUE WA

1053 WB7CKO BOB SEWARD ARLINGTON TX

1054 W7XH JACK  SK

1055 WA6QQZ JIM MURREN LOMPOC CA

1056 W6TOQ TED  SK

1057 W7AFU JACK  SK

1058 W7OES MIKE SCHMAUCH SPOKANE WA

1059 KB7FF JOEL PHOENIX PHOENIX AZ

1060 K6THC BRUCE DURBIN SAN FRANCISCO CA

1061 K6ADP ART LUVAAS LA PUENTE CA

1062 K6APW JIM JOHNSTON ALBANY CA

1063 KD7HE VERN MILDERD BOISE IDHARDS

1064 WB7UES CLIFF MARTINSON HENDERSON NV

1065 K7IYN GENE SCOTT FREELAND WA

1066 W7EML NICK NICHOLS LYNNWOOD WA

1067 W7DDK LYLE  SK

1068 K7UJM DON BOREHAM MARJORIE YERINGTON NV

1069 WB6BRH JAY GRIDDLE CARMEL CA

1070 K6PNR LARRY BOREHAM DIANNE BYRON CA

1071 KR7V ANDY ANDERSON TOOELE UT

1072 KG6GT ART MATTOS FAIRFIELD CA

1073 W6FBX KEN TAYLOR SACRAMENTO CA

1074 KB6EW JEFF  SK

1075 W7WAT GLYNN MC CREADY CHARLESTON OR

1076 VE7DAG TED WAUGH NANAIMO BC

1077 KB7TD BILL DEALY BOISE ID

1078 W7CZL GRAHAM KENT SIVERDALE WA

1079 AA6PM TOM COSTANZA GERTRUDE ARNOLD CA

1080 W7GYA MAC  SK



1081 K6MDY MONTE  SK

1082 WB7AUS CHUCK KENSHOL REDMOND OR

1083 NOT ISSUED

1084 WA7IZU BOB WELZBACKER K.FALLS OR

1085 W7CXE PETE PEDERSEN EUNI  SK KELSO WA

1086 WA6MLE DOUG DAILEY BONNIE RENO NV

1087 KC7GZ ALFERD BOWMAN GIG HARBOR WA

1088 WA6JJH MAC MC BRIDE CRESCENT CITY CA

1089 WA6JRF TIM STARR VENTURE CA

1090 WA6KGI JACK GOTT PLEASANT HILL CA

1091 WB6KVR TOM GREENLEE CONNER MT

1092 W6NLE JOHN EVANS SUN CITY CA

1093 KJ6IJ STAN CLEVELAND MAXINE SAN JOSE CA

1094 W7PKR BERT COULTER CLARKSTON WA

1095 WB6TLF WARREN  SK

1096 W7ORN HOWARD HOUSE KENNEWICK WA

1097 W6EGU BOB DOUGLAS SAN FRANCISCO CA

1098 WA6PJJ DON RIGHELLO SACRAMENTO CA

1099 W7DXE EARL BAKER PORT ORCHARD WA

1100 N7UAA Rob SLATE ARCATA CA

1101 WA7YQY LARRY PUNTENEY MARYSVILLE WA

1102 K6DOP VERN COSTA LOUISE KC6ZKQ LINDEN CA

1103 WA6IIH JOHN EBERLY DURANGO CO

1104 WA6UDY JIM  SK

1105 WA7IHS CARL ROBBINS MEDFORD OR

1106 W7OUW BEN DREYER FLORENCE WOODBURN OR

1107 WA6AWL JOHN MC WILLIAMS LAKEWOOD CA

1108 WA6MXD JERRY MC LENDON MERCED CA

1109 WA6KHI BOB CROSSLEY SACRAMENTO CA

1110 WA7YFL ROY THOMAS DORIS EMMETT ID



1111 WB6RSU BOB SK

1112 WB7EZI LEE DEDRICKSON RUSS  SK BANDON OR

1113 WA7TEG KEN KUGLER HENRIETTA MEDFORD OR

1114 HON MARY FRENCH SK

1115 WA6AXS BOB HARDIST TORRANCE CA

1116 WB6QEK IRV LARSON BIG BEAR LAKE CA

1117 W7JGY FRANK MATTESON NEWPORT OR

1118 N6OI FRANK KIBBISH SAN JOSE CA

1119 WB6SQR FRED PEARSON CHULA VISTA CA

1120 W7ROL REG HOSKIN RUBY  SK FOUR LAKES WA

1121 WB6VGY PETE REMINEFF TRUCKEE CA

1122 WA6BNW LARRY HULTIN DINUBA CA

1123 KJ6YZ LOIVER  SK

1124 KI6SG MIKE ALLEE SAN MARCOS CA

1125 WB6JAJ AL BRYANT CANYON COUNTRY CA

1126 WB6SHE BILL MATHIES COPPEROPOLIS CA

1127 WB6SKV HAROLD DONALDSON FAIR OAKS CA

1128 KB7QU OTTO ORIVE OLYMPIA WA

1129 KL7IPA NORM DIETZ PALMER AK

1130 K7BME KENT TAYLOR JEAN ESTACADA OR

1131 WB6DRG PATTY SMITH TORRANCE CA

1132 VE7BCJ JACK JAMES N.VANCOUVER BC

1133 KB7BE JERRY ARMSTROMG SEATTLE WA

1134 W7QME RUBY  SK HOSKIN REG W7ROL HAMILTON WA

1135 KR6K RUFE ENYEART SAN DIEGO CA

1136 WB5LMJ RUSS REDDING LAWTON OK

1137 WB7PGQ JIM ECKERSLEY FERN REEDSPORT OR

1138 KE6ZJ BOB RILEY LOMPOC CA

1139 WB7KXW TERRY GLOECHNER LOMPOC CA

1140 WB6TSA RON ATTEBERRY LOLLY EUREKA CA



1141 WB6BZT PAUL  SK

1142 WA6EBI BOB  SK

1143 WA6ECP TOM PREATO SAN DIEGO CA

1144 AL7GN DAN ROBISON ANCHORAGE AK

1145 WA7AGY PHIL SCHERCK NELL ATASCADERO CA

1146 WB6LBI HANK ADANITSCH PERRIS CA

1147 WB7BMK KEN HARTLEY RICHLAND WA

1148 WA6BPL RAY TERRY SACRAMENTO CA

1149 WB7CMR JERRY BEDAL HORSESHOE BEND ID

1150 AH6IN CHUCK BURCH WAIANAE HI

1151 WB7TET PAUL DRIESBACH ST.MARIES ID

1152 WA6YTD DARRYL COHN SAN FRANCISCO CA

1153 WA7YBN PAUL FROEHLICH BREMERTON WA

1154 K7BOA JOHN ELLSON PASCO WA

1155 WA7YBO ALIEEN FROEHLICH LAKEBAY WA

1156 W6CJS BRAD BRADLEY FLAT ROCK NC

1157 AL7A LEE WILLIAMSON RYDERWOOD WA

1158 KL7HEJ BETH CLARK GRANTS PASS OR

1159 W7SMF VERN MURRAY DONNA WAITSBURG WA

1160 N6HB DAN DETWEILER BAKERSFIELD CA

1161 W7BCJ CHUCK LAIRD ASTORIA OR

1162 WB7OAX BRIAN ORR OLD TOWN ID

1163 WU7J BOB ALDRICH DAVENPORT WA

1164 WB6OPX ED WEBSTER ANAHEIM CA

1165 K6RES DICK STIREN BAKERSFIELD CA

1166 KE7AM CARL YOUNG CRESCENT CITY CA

1167 NC6F ED BLAKESLEY MERCED CA

1168 KF7I GENE WRIGHT ELAINE COOS BAY OR

1169 KD7AV DEL VAN CAMP LEILA HOOD RIVER OR

1170 WB7QGM NATHAN KLEMPEL GARFILED WA



1171 WA6GQY FRAN SEAMSTER OAK VIEW CA

1172 WA6VAZ LES PREHM TURLOCK CA

1173 WD6AZP GABBY GABOURY OXNARD CA

1174 WB7RQO DEL DU PONT KAMIAH ID

1175 WB7BOS LEO  SK

1176 WB6IUB AL SCHAEFFER 36678 FRESNO CA

1177 KB7MU MIKE MITCHELL JOANIE KA7BON CARSON CITY NV

1178 WB7EEC RON FLORENCE MONTESAND WA

1179 KG7PG ROY WELCH POULSBO WA

1180 AD7G STEVE ROLEY DERBY KS

1181 WB7ELV DICK SMITH ANNA WB7ELW USK WA

1182 WB7SYK ART ORANDO IRENE TACOMA WA

1183 WV7S BOB O`TOOLE TILLIE BOTHELL WA

1184 WB6FBN BART  SK

1185 KB7DF CLIFF PLOUFF BELLEVUE WA

1186 W7ADZ LYMAN RINKER PORTLAND OR

1187 KC7GU BOB WOOLSTON IREN LOGANDALE NV

1188 WB7OGA JOHN DE LANGE BECKY SPOKANE WA

1189 N6XD BILL ALLEN OXNARD CA

1190 WA6ILY DAN KENNY VENTURA CA

1191 KG7HA DENNIS LESLIE WARREN OR

1192 WD6DDT MIKE KING SACRAMENTO CA

1193 K7ESY LES BARGER OROFINO ID

1194 W7ZHQ JIM RUSSELL LOU PORTLAND OR

1195 WD6ASN JERRY BARDEN MADERA CA

1196 VE7DDV ROY SCHULZ LAKE COWICHAN BA

1197 WA7JZL FRED MILLER MESA AZ

1198 N5DOQ JACK MC CANN LANCASTER CA

1199 WA6TJW ED  SK

1200 KI7UV ROY DELK CORVALLIS OR



1201 AB7Z CARL KUKKA HANCOCK MI

1202 W7MAX LOU RITTSCHOF RENO NV

1203 KD6NQ PAUL  SK

1204 KG6UB HAL WINTER EL CAJON CA

1205 N6ECH JOHN ROSA MARY HANFORD CA

1206 WB7SDN VAN VANDERVORT AGNES  SK SEATTLE WA

1207 W7GEO BILL GOOD FALLON NV

1208 WB7RUW RAY MILLS JACKIE OXNARD CA

1209 WA6TAV JOE HODGSON BROWNSVILLE CA

1210 WE7I BUD EMMONS TACOMA WA

1211 WB7UCH BILL BIEBER SPOKANE WA

1212 WA7SUN CHUCK FLRMING CLINTON WA

1213 WA6OXJ TONY FORAL HAYWARD CA

1214 W6PTJ LEN LIBBY OAKHURST CA

1215 WB7EPY WALT LAFOND RUTH CHEHALIS WA

1216 WB7BIG ELWOOD GERKEN PHILOMATH OR

1217 WB6ZXD TOM HEATH DIANE N6DTY PORTERVILLE CA

1218 N7MVB AL NEWTON JOYCE N5GTX OVERTON NV

1219 K7KPN GORDON GIBSON NITA K7MQP WINLOCK WA

1220 K7ADW NOEL WILLIAMS BONANZA OR

1221 K7GKI GENE HEBERT SPOKANE WA

1222 WA7RMD CLARENCE SK

1223 K6GYH JACK SWERNGIN GARDEN GROVE CA

1224 WB7OPP JOHN CHAMBERS ANACORTES WA

1225 WB6WYA DENNY  SK

1226 WB7DIM GENE SPENCER WALLA WALLA WA

1227 KD6IC HARRY BURBACK CAROLYN TWAIN HARTE CA

1228 W6HSV RUSS JESSEN NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

1229 K6HAZ GORDIE SMITH VIVIAN YUCCA VALLEY CA

1230 K6GJ MARION MORRIS CICILE LOS ALTOS CA



1231 WB6KUU GEORGE CHESSEN MARIAN  SK NAVATO CA

1232 WB7RKU ANDY DAVIDSON LEONA PORTLAND OR

1233 W6HWZ HARRY KAMM EL SOBRANTE CA

1234 KL7AKC BILL JONES GLADYS ISSAQUAH WA

1235 WB7EXK BILL COOK MT.VERNON WA

1236 WA6WWV DEL HARPER WEST POINT CA

1237 K7MQP NITA GIBSON GORDON K7KPN WINLOCK WA

1238 KA6Q BOB BRUDER SANTA MARIA CA

1239 N7CK NICK CAROUSO PRESCOTT AZ

1240 WA7FJI DICK LASATER DEETH NV

1241 WA6IAB DANNY NUNN JUANITA SACRAMENTO CA

1242 WB7DMT OLY OLSON WENATCHEE WA

1243 WA7ZSR ROD  SK

1244 VE7ACN GEORGE GREEN RITA VICTORIA BC

1245 KA6I BRUCE TURNER LODI CA

1246 WB7FJH DAVE MARLOWE ALOHA OR

1247 W6IQG HAL HOOD LENORE SUMNER WA

1248 N7CQO WALT WORTH BARBARA PRESCOTT AZ

1249 KD6WX HERB  SK

1250 W7TXS MORY BRYANT GINGER W7WMS PORT LUDLOW WA

1251 WB7TEN LOREN WELSH GRANTS PASS OR

1252 WD6VBC GIL ROWBERG WOODLANDS HILLS CA

1253 WB6WFW CHARLES CHERNACK FRIDAY HARBOR WA

1254 WB6VAU SHIRLEY HUNT LAS VEGAS NV

1255 N6ALL RICHARD BARNES NAPA CA

1256 KFOZC GLENN WILCOX OMAHO NE

1257 N7AAI ED JOHNSON RENTON WA

1258 N7CIJ KEN THOMAS ROWENA YAKIMA WA

1259 WD6BXZ BOB JONES SAN DIEGO CA

1260 N6AGI ED WEST FAIR OAKS CA



1261 N7AHT DAVE SIMPSON SALEM OR

1262 HON. R.E. CLARK

1263 VE7DHQ RUDY GARDNER WESTBANK BC

1264 N7FKA JACK  SK

1265 K7MTP BRUCE BRAATEN LA VONNE MEDFORD OR

1266 KI6GS GRANT LAWRANCE KATIE  SK APPLE VALLEY CA

1267 WA6LMX HARRY RALPH LANCASTER CA

1268 N9GIR ELDON MORRIS MARGARET MOORSE HILL IN

1269 W7EVS MONTY  SK

1270 N7AKW PETE VOWELS JO ANNE MONTESANO WA

1271 KB7UH FRED  SK

1272 WB7DQF FRANK SWEET PASCO WA

1273 N7ANP CRIS MATSLER MARY PORTLAND OR

1274 K7PUW BOB WALKER GLADSTONE OR

1275 WD6GCC JERRY PETERSON BAYSIDE CA

1276 WA6NPV BOB PORCELLA GILROY CA

1277 WB7OOU BOB MILLER BONNIE DRAIN OR

1278 KB6LT NOLAN KATZ REDWOOD CITY CA

1279 WB7PWB CAROL MILLER SOUTH BEACH OR

1280 NL7GO JIM  SK

1281 KD6CP STAN HAWKINS MARY PALM DESERT CA

1282 WB7OPL RUDY FOX PORTLAND OR

1283 VE7ERE FONZIE D`ARCANGELO TRAIL BC

1284 KD6AQ CLAY MINNINGER MARIAN SANTA CLARA CA

1285 KG7TP RALPH KARLS ALOHA OR

1286 WA7LXE SAM RHYNEER BERNICE WA7TPU RICHLAND WA

1287 KJ7N JOHNNY JOHNSON MARTA TACOMA WA

1288 AJ9M GLEEN JOHNSON MESA AZ

1289 NL7MS JAY MEED EVERETT WA

1290 KD6FN DAN DIDIER SANTA ANA CA



1291 KI6WY DICK BROWN BEVERLY MANHATTAN BEACH CA

1292 VE7VO LEN RIDLEY NANOOSE BAY BC

1293 KV7P BARNEY RIEFF ELVERTA MOHAVE VALLEY AZ

1294 KB7BV PHIL POTTER GOLDEN TUCSON AZ

1295 N0FFU RALPH KEPHART GEORGINA GOLDEN CO

1296 VE7DWS EVELYN ABGRALL YOUBOU BC

1297 W07J BILL WOOTTON PORT LUDLOW WA

1298 WB7TPB RON BARLOW RENO NV

1299 WD6FRL GLENN COLE MURIEL SK LONGVIEW WA

1300 KY7E WALLY FLANNERY MYRNA APACHE JUCTION AZ

1301 WA6PRE MARSHALL HINCKLEY FRESNO CA

1302 N6APW BOB DYMOND BONNIE BELTON TX

1303 K7LFE JERRY SCHMIERER ZILLAH WA

1304 N7ARR HARRY PACKER DOROTHY NEWPORT WA

1305 WD6DUL PHIL DRYDEN DEMING NM

1306 WB7UEB KEN  SK

1307 WB7NML LEW WILLIAMS DONNA CORVALLIS OR

1308 K7NUK CLIFF LANG DELSEY NORTH BEND OR

1309 WB0IVM DEWEY JOHNSON SALLY BROOMFIELD CO

1310 W6MJZ CARL  SK

1311 WB7RHY JOHN BUTLER RUTH PORT ANGELES WA

1312 KC7JE HAROLD WILSON MAJORIE SPOKANE WA

1313 KA7ATK ABE MAYHAN LINDA LAS VEGAS NV

1314 K7TWZ RANDY  SK

1315 WD6GJO SAM ZIEMANN JANICE BREMERTON WA

1316 N7ASO NIBS GILPIN GINNY BEND OR

1317 K6AQN JOHN RICHARD SAN RAFAEL CA

1318 WB0YMB CURLY GUY COLORADO SPRINGS CO

1319 WB7DOO ERNIE BROWN AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA

1320 KK6O AL WENDELBO LONG BEACH CA



1321 KD6GV WALLY HONEYHILL DARLENE CITRUS HIGHTS CA

1322 KD6WQ BOB O`GAR JOYCE BURBANK CA

1323 KQ7Z JON ROSE BETSY HOOD RIVER OR

1324 N6SYY JEFF DUNSMORE SEBASTOPOL CA

1325 W0LGQ WES CLAUSEN ROSE COUNCIL POINT IA

1326 W7OJA JACK  SK

1327 WB7DHN LARRY ALBRIGHT MAXINE DES MOINES WA

1328 W7HNA JACK LARRABEE BEULAH MAE YAKIMA WA

1329 KA7CUX DICK BUSH DEE MILFORD NJ

1330 WA6MCJ WARD PRESTON BEVERLY WOODLANDS HILLS CA

1331 WA6ZZK JERRY WHITNEY MELINDA LINCOLN CA

1332 W6UAP FRED  SK

1333 WB7OUS DAVID KLEMPEL VANDA WB7WNM PLAINS MT

1334 W6DFX HOWARD TURNIDGE SACRAMENTO CA

1335 KC7LV PAUL GLANTZ GRANTS PASS OR

1336 WB7RVQ WAYNE HAGAN COVE OR

1337 W7DDO BUD TITUS SEATTLE WA

1338 KI7F BILL WOLVERTON OREM UT

1339 KB7NJ BOB WRIGHT LORRAINE KA7BWB MILL CITY OR

1340 N7BDI AL ALGYER MARGARET K. SEATTLE WA

1341 W6HTS MILDRED  SK

1342 WB7UOP DAVE NORCOTT JEANNE WATERLOO IA

1343 KA7DWI WALLY LOONEY SHARON VANCOUVER WA

1344 WA7DWG JIM KELLY LUCILLE TACOMA WA

1345 WA6NVX ROLAND GLANTZ DONNA MAE WB6YZG NAPA CA

1346 KA6EPT BON DETWEILER GWENN BRANSON MO

1347 N7BFT CHUCK BERG ANITA JUNCTION CITY OR

1348 AL7AP WAYNE GILMORE SHARON LYNNWOOD WA

1349 WB7OFD BILL SHEAFFER LOIS NAMPA ID

1350 KA6BRT JOHN STOLP HELEN OAKLAND CA



1351 WB7SOY KEN WELLS CECILE WALLA WALLA WA

1352 WB7BCD STEVE MC DONALD NORTH BEND OR

1353 NF7K MIKE GILES BARBARA ELKO NV

1354 WA6NVV DAVE HOUGH IRENE WA6PAB VACAVILLE CA

1355 VE7CUT VIC  SK LAKE AGNES VE7CPO NORTH VANCOUVER BC

1356 KA6GUQ DAVE POWELLS ENCIO CA

1357 KF6JG JOHN BENKA GISELA LOS BANOS CA

1358 KC7RS DAVE  SK WARNER VICKIE WB7ELG RAYMOND WA

1359 KB6FA BUD SMAIL OLGA MIRA LOMA CA

1360 N7AER EZ SMITH HELEN PACIFIC CITY OR

1361 W6GRA DON CLARK ELSIE OILDALE CA

1362 WA7UJR AL HEWSON DONNA SEATTLE WA

1363 LLOYD  SK

1364 WA7EKG CLIFF  SK

1365 WB7URB NANCY FREEMAN STEVE KA7DNG CLATSKAINE OR

1366 KL7ISE KEITH BRANT CHARLENE JUNEAU AK

1367 W7VKB DICK PLATT JANE PORTLAND OR

1368 N7AKX PHIL WARD RENO NV

1369 KA7AJD BILL LINDSAY LYNNWOOD WA

1370 WB7WVD DICK STOCKING VELMA WB7WVE BIG ARM MT

1371 AH6GE BILL ANGER MARILYN PAPAIKOU HI

1372 WB7RGM MARGR EDMUNDS SNOQUALMIE WA

1373 W7BH BOB BENNETT MARGARET EUGENE OR

1374 KG6GE DICK YEAGER ALMA SACRAMENTO CA

1375 KB7YZ BOB PEARCY LOIS BOISE ID

1376 WA7YHL CLARENCE ROSE ELIZABETH OLYMPIA WA

1377 K7NLM JOE TOMMINGER JEAN KEIZER OR

1378 WA6EOE TED  SK

1379 WB7SWA CHRIS CHRISTENSON JENI ENUMCLAW WA

1380 K7DTF KEN  SK



1381 W6OJF GLENN MALME MARIAN W6TNH DOWNEY CA

1382 WB6EAK CLIFF SMEBY INEZ  SK LONG BEACH CA

1383 NR6M RUTH MC CLAIN MAC YUBA CITY CA

1384 WB7PQF DICK ELLIS VANCOUVER WA

1385 WB6EFY MAC MAC CUBBIN BETTY MAE  SK SAN RAFAEL CA

1386 WA6PAA BOB SCHNUR NAPA CA

1387 WB4ZSZ BOB GEORGE ELLEN SK OAK RIDGE TN

1388 W7VMU BALDY RALPH MYRTLE POINT OR

1389 KL7JKW DEL HANRATH ROSEMARY WILLOW AK

1390 WB7VMX GARY ANDERSON YOKO NAMPA ID

1391 W4OGY BILL KUNTZ SHIRLY SUNNYVALE CA

1392 WB6ENO HANK DUBENDORF RUBY BARSTOW CA

1393 KA6EMH RON LARSON DANA MERCED CA

1394 WD6FRS HENRY FRY EULA FRESNO CA

1395 KC7YZ DARREL SAUNDERS MARY HENDERSON NV

1396 K6HHN PAUL MC BRIDE LUELLA WHITTIER CA

1397 K6VBW BUCK BUCHHOLZ RUTH RIVERSIDE CA

1398 W7VOR DAVE PINKERTON BILLIE MYRTLE POINT OR

1399 K7PMW ROG HEBERT REDMOND OR

1400 WD6GAW GREG SUNDERLAND STOKTON CA

1401 W6NGK OTTO  SK

1402 W7PSX REX ROWLAND RITA BAY CITY OR

1403 NR6A DEANE COATS CAROL KA6AVD SACRAMENTO CA

1404 KL7BI GLEN GREELEY EAGLE RIVER AK

1405 N7AUT PAT WALKER PEGGY LAS VEGAS NV

1406 N7BIW BRUCE KING COLLEEN BAKERSFIELD CA

1407 K6HAP WALLY SEVERS AUBURN WA

1408 KA7RBI NOT A VALID CALL ?

1409 KA7AIR JOE LEDESMA HOQUIAN WA

1410 WB7RHO BILLE DELANEY JIM SALEM OR



1411 KA6DOY REMELL SPENCER JACKIE KA6FMA MANNFORD OK

1412 N7BOK RALPH WELLER GRACE STANWOOD WA

1413 KB7SH KEN GILMORE ANNA BURTON WA

1414 W6RRN CLARENCE SK HERMANCE MAJORIE KA6CHA STOCKTON CA

1415 W6OSW JOHN MONNERET JOSEPHINE LAKELAND FL

1416 WB7WPR JIM MC GINNIS LOUISE ANACORTES WA

1417 WB4ODB CLIFFIE  SK

1418 WD6FJF PAUL WHEELER SUE CRESCENT CITY CA

1419 W6QPZ ROLLING TRUMAN LAUREL WE1BEL LONG BEACH CA

1420 WB6TJQ RUSSEL SHATTUCK ROSEMARY LEOMINSTER MA

1421 KU6K DAN STOKES EDIE KA6NZC SALINAS CA

1422 KD6XB JIM SHAW GERALDINE SUN CITY CA

1423 N6ARU CHARLIE  SK

1424 N7BSK DICK PORTER LOUISE PORTLAND OR

1425 KC7GJ MICK MOYNIHAN LYNDA BELLINGHAM WA

1426 NC7V CHARLIE  SK

1427 W6PRQ CAL MAEHL LEONA NORTH HOLLYWOOD CA

1428 N6CVF BRAD WILLIAMS CAROL RED BLUFF CA

1429 W6ZUD LYLE TAYLOR SHARON WEAVERVILLE CA

1430 KD7JC STEVE COLLINS 36526 KENNEWICK WA

1431 NG6E BOB MORRIS BOBBIE N6IIH CHICO CA

1432 W7JIQ PAUL SALMON BEVERLY SEATTLE WA

1433 KA7DUT DICK TEMPLER MARION OAK HARBOW WA

1434 N6CWW JIM  SK

1435 WA6BDS GORDIE DAVIS MABEL EUREKA CA

1436 WB6SWR LARRY KIMBREW DONNI CYPRESS CA

1437 N7BGG VERN WRIGHT SPOKANE WA

1438 WB6LZX BILL HOOPER ARLENE LOS ALTOS CA

1439 KB7RQ JOHN MC GOVERN JEANNE SEATTLE WA

1440 N7AIS JIM  SK



1441 N7AVI JOHN SCHNEIDER ROSEMARY LAS VEGAS NV

1442 WB6ODW GEORGE BALDWIN DOROTHY GRANTS PASS OR

1443 N6CNT BILL BERLEMANN ANA MARIE SAN JOSE CA

1444 VE7DNR RAY  SK

1445 KG7MS DON CHARLOTTE KARKLAND WAOGERS

1446 NS2P JOHN HACKETT CANTON NY

1447 K6YII KEN DEADMOND JOSEPHINE SACRAMENTO CA

1448 KC7TF JERRY BUSH DEE DALLESPORT WA

1449 WD6BAT ROGER  SK

1450 KA7EAT SAM DORNING CAROL KA7FBM WALDPORT OR

1451 KA7N BRUCE BOTHWELL LINDA SALEM OR

1452 KB7QP JACK MORSE MARTHA HOOD RIVER OR

1453 KA6DMG GORDON WALDRON VEROLENE SK COOS BAY OR

1454 WA7DUK AL AMBROGIO BONNIE TACOMA WA

1455 AL7DO DARRELL GEHLSEN CAROL ROCHESTER WA

1456 N6BUX RON BENSON DESERT HOT SPRINGS CA

1457 N6KMR JIM HERTEL VICKIE MODESTO CA

1458 WB7ELG VICIKE YEAGER DAVE  SK KC7RS OLYMPIA WA

1459 WB7PYP BERT SNYDER OROFINO ID

1460 N6BYB DARRYL REED NANCY SAN JOSE CA

1461 WA6UYW GENE SAWYER ALICE APPLE VALLY CA

1462 KA7CFS BOB ALLING BARABARA SCOTTSDALE AZ

1463 KA7DXA DEL CARNEY MARILYN HAMMOND OR

1464 KL7OZ DAN QUICK ZELMA SOLDOTNA AK

1465 VE7CGB CLARENCE  SK

1466 W7JYE CHET  SK

1467 KA6BGJ RICK ROTH DALY CITY CA

1468 K7PCE KEITH GREY LA RANE TROUTDALE OR

1469 KC7CI GENE NEUMANN COQUILLE OR

1470 N6DGE BONNIE NEWELL MIRA LOMA CA



1471 VE7SD LARRY LEMINSKI GLADYS VANCOUVER BC

1472 K7VYX ED COMBS INEZ KA7FMV LACY WA

1473 KC7EQ ANGELA KORN BARNEY TACOMA WA

1474 N7CHX CHUCK DU SHEY HELEN AOTOS CA

1475 KT6Z MAC MC PHERSON VACAVILLE CA

1476 KE6LD GEORGE MORGAN IVA MONTECITO CA

1477 NR6W DICK MILLER COLLENE KA6LQP NEWPORT BEACH CA

1478 WA6WZO FRIED HEYN SANDI WA6WZN COSTA MESA CA

1479 NA7I DICK CHAFFER REDMOND WA

1480 NK6Z DEAN  SK

1481 WA6PEP DAVE BEARD SHIZUE VALLEJO CA

1482 KA6NZC EDIE STOKES DAN KU6K SALINAS CA

1483 KA7GRC LANCE OLESEN PAT WD6ECC LINCOLN CA

1484 W7WHC BILL SCARBOROUGH ABBEVILLE AL

1485 N6EIH BILLY MARY ALLEN SALINAS CALLIAMS

1486 NA7W LARRY COURTNEY CHARLOTTE NEWPORT WA

1487 KF9I CLYDE BENETT PAT NEKOOSE WI

1488 N6EEM DON JEWELL SACAMENTO CA

1489 KA7FJF EARL EDMONDS MARY INDEPENDENCE OR

1490 K6MZZ KELLY  SK

1491 K7EMJ SALLY WARNER CENTRALIA WA

1492 KD7IP MIKE MOWREY OLYMPIA WA

1493 WB7PCU FRED COURTNEY SEATTLE WA

1494 N6ETX CHARLIE HECKMAN ALTA LOMA CA

1495 KA7JFP MIKE STURDEVANT PEGGY NEWBERG OR

1496 WA7JEB BOB BURR FEDERAL WAY WA

1497 WB6CLD VAN  SK

1498 W6CKW JOE  SK

1499 K6JTR ARNE HANSON MARIAN BATTLEGROUND WA

1500 W6RME JIM MARTYN ELVA SOUTH GATE CA



1501 WD6FEH SALLY PELLERSELS LOREN KA6QBG RED BLUFF CA

1502 WB7QVS DICK TRUAX IDA GRAYLAND WA

1503 K7THW BOB PORTER EVERETT WA

1504 K6JXZ HANK LITTY KAY ANAHEIM CA

1505 N6DFL TOM YORK KATHLEEN CARMICHAEL CA

1506 KA6GFX FLIP GOODWIN MARY BELLE POINT ORCHARD WA

1507 KA7ACA WAYNE SABINS HELENA MT

1508 NC7D JAY JOHNSON JOAN ROSEBURG OR

1509 N7CFB JACK REIFSCHNEIDER DONNA OLYMPIA WA

1510 WA7D BUD CLARK ANNA SHERIDAN WY

1511 KA6HDD HARRY  SK

1512 N6DSW GEORGE  SK

1513 WB7QCI LESLIE DARLING PHYLLIS GIG HARBOR WA

1514 W7SAH LEE  SK

1515 KC7JR BOB  SK

1516 KV7Y TOM KAMAHAKU KIT N7EQD VANCOUVER WA

1517 KC9ES JIM WOCELKA WAUSAU WI

1518 W7NNE VIRG MINOR JOANNE YACHATS OR

1519 WB7TQM DEL LANDELL JOAN CARSON CITY NV

1520 N7BYS EMMITT BOONE RUBY FEDERAL WAY WA

1521 N6CJW BOB GIST DOLORES ESCONDIDO CA

1522 K6QWI MARTY JACONI HUNTINGTON HARBOR CA

1523 KC7RE RICH ROWLAND KAREN YAKIMA WA

1524 W0ESE GEORGE GERGORY ANN RUPERT ID

1525 KD6QH OSCAR NEWBY KATHERINE SAN DIEGO CA

1526 KD7UU JIM STUCKY CRETCHEN SEATTLE WA

1527 W6AVK PHIL LAUER MAE FORT BRAGG CA

1528 KA6AHI SAM HALL ELAINE CALDWELL ID

1529 KL7JA TOM CHOATE CHARLIE ANCHORAGE AK

1530 N6EIY ED  SK



1531 KC7MO ROYCE CHILDRESS 36526 KENT WA

1532 KB7ZX JIM BUTLER EVELYN KA7JCH GIG HARBOR WA

1533 W6SUB WOODY GALE KAROL VACAVILLE CA

1534 W7THB CARL SUTER DOROTHY HEMET CA

1535 K6RTR DEL VAUGHN ESTHER ANAHEIM CA

1536 WA6OGK BOB GORDON DORA  SK TWENTYNINE PALMS CA

1537 WB6QYI TOM SEARGEANT TESS ROWLAND HEIGHTS CA

1538 NK7A TED STRASBURGER FLORENCE CORVALLIS OR

1539 AB7DU LARRY MENOR ALBANY OR

1540 KE6WZ ERHARD KETELSEN ERIKA SUNNYVALE CA

1541 KZ7P RON KIENZLE SANDY DENVER CA

1542 W7MQM BUD MOEN NANCY BREMERTON WA

1543 KD7IS JACK FULLER MYRTLE POINT OR

1544 K6MJB JOHN POAT BONNIE LONG BEACH CA

1545 KC7JC DOUG RIDER MARILYN SPOKANE WA

1546 KA6INC BRANT CULBERTSON VIRGINIA OCEAN PARK WA

1547 WA6FOW ERNIE PRITCHARD VIVIAN SUN CITY CA

1548 VE7BDA CLYDE AITKEN IRENE VE7AYK NANAIMO BC

1549 KD7HS ARNIE BURTCH MARY ALOHA OR

1550 W6TIG PETE PETERSEN KATHY NAPA CA

1551 W7QDC FRANK WOLTMAN EVANGELINE PORTLAND OR

1552 KD7NN GEORGR  SK

1553 K6BMW ZIP  SK

1554 KD6CD PETE  SK

1555 WA3IYA BERT MOSES MARY PRESCOTT AZ

1556 W6ZZK JOHN  SK

1557 N7EDS TOM  SK

1558 KA6JWO LEROY JEFFERS RUSTY SANTA BARBARA CA

1559 VE7CHI MATTHEW  SK

1560 N7EIQ LES FLETCHER LONGVIEW WA



1561 KA6SPQ BILL WORTELL SHARLEY CRESCENT CITY CA

1562 WA7ETH ED EMPEY CINDY MARYSVILLE WA

1563 KA3BIU GENE SCOTT BEVERLY NEWBURY PARK CA

1564 WA6LLB PERRY WESTROPE LORRAINE MONTCLAIR CA

1565 KA7IFQ WILBER POWELL LEWISTON ID

1566 W6ZQK HANK ALVERNAZ THELMA NOVATO CA

1567 W7GZL JEEP  SK

1568 K6BNY HAL WINTERS LA PINE OR

1569 KF6AN BENNETT GOOCH JOYCE KA6RNI CRESCENT CITY CA

1570 WA7CDO DAN DANIELS JESSICA SEQUIM WA

1571 NV6S LEROY CAMPBELL LYNDA MODESTO CA

1572 N6FZP MARTIN SZYMANSKI COPPEROPOLIS CA

1573 K7JAD JIM FOX CINDY MILWAUKIE OR

1574 KF6MY SANDY FRALISH WOODLAND CA

1575 W6PCU STAN  SK

1576 WD6EVG MIKIE DICKINSON JOAHN GRASS VALLEY CA

1577 WV6L JOE STORTO WANDA KB6CPL RIVERSIDE CA

1578 WA6NQR MARVIN MARYIN FRORENCE ANTIOCH CA

1579 K6MLW BILL MARTIN WOODLAND CA

1580 KD7AS FRANK  SK

1581 WA7GMI WILBUR  SK

1582 WA6MDH DOC  SK

1583 W6HIY HARRY  SK

1584 WA6WKK BILL MORRIS BONNIE WB7TBJ LAS VEGAS NV

1585 WB7TPQ AL KASSENS KATHLEEN SEATTLE WA

1586 W6VSW CAL WATSON KATHLYN LOWER LAKE CA

1587 AA6JO BUD STEPHEMS EDNAE N6SRD RIVERSIDE CA

1588 N6IIH BOBBIE MORRIS BOB NG6E YANKEE HILL CA

1589 WK7ED ED MEYER JEAN KA6OGC PRESCOTT AZ

1590 KA6OGC JEAN MONTGOMERY ED KA6OMG DEWEY AZ



1591 N7EQD KIT KAMAHAKU TOM KV7Y VANCOUVER WA

1592 WK6L ED HINKLEY STELLA RIDGECREST CA

1593 KD7MN DEL  SK

1594 WN7X LUCY BENNETT JACK  SK GRANTS PASS OR

1595 W7JXP VIC VISOTSKY SEATTLE WA

1596 N6IKX TERRY MOORE HONOLULU HI

1597 ART  SK

1598 KD7WO BOB DARK KATHY RENTON WA

1599 KE7BF ORA GIFFORD CONNIE GRANDVIEW WA

1600 W0USD FRANK  SK

1601 K6EUY PETE BOYD RUBY STOCKTON CA

1602 KA6SLM JESS REIGARD RUTH TWENTYNINE PALMS CA

1603 KS6R HARRY SELLA VIOLET SUSANVILLE CA

1604 N6FCD BILL  SK

1605 N7HKO JIM MONAGHAN MARGARET PUYALLUP WA

1606 KA7IGP FRED ARRASMITH FLORENCE RED BLUFF CA

1607 N6BVL ROY STEVENS TERESA N6BVK PASO ROBLES CA

1608 N7DYO MARTY SACKMANN KATHY RITZVILLE WA

1609 W6RIV LEE REICH MARIAN GLENDORA CA

1610 N7FHR DEL RASMUSSEN JOAN CENTRAL POINT OR

1611 KD7IE RALPH EDWARDS FRANCES BREMERTON WA

1612 N9AUD VERN CARMICHAEL SARAH BEND OR

1613 KD6JS MAL  SK

1614 KA7KTT LARRY ALLEN CHERYL CENTRALIA WA

1615 W9BFP DICK MEREDITH BETTY Mill Creek WA

1616 N6IHW BILL ROBINSON JENNIE THOUSAND OAKS CA

1617 N7HSU MAC  SK MUNGER FREDA WA7SNF ROSEBURG OR

1618 K6CX DON PALMER JANE LAKE WALES FL

1619 KA6FSX PAUL HOFF DONNA EUREKA CA

1620 W6LWG ROY BECKER THELMA STANTON CA



1621 KD7VU LEE  SK

1622 N6IZO DON YOUNG BEVERLY WENATCHEE WA

1623 W7KXB BILL HARRIS SLOWLOW CA

1624 KD7PA DUANE FELTON MERRIELOU PASCO WA

1625 N7CPP BRUCE PFEIFFER RUTH CARSON CITY NV

1626 WB6QVA JAY  SK

1627 KA6LGL TOM PERDUE CHARLOTTE HABFORD CA

1628 WA6PSG DUDLY HEALY LUANN KC6BXX ROSEMEAD CA

1629 WA6QVB SAM SMITH BILLIE REDDING CA

1630 N7BCY DUSTY DUSTIN LOIS LAS VEGAS NV

1631 W6NQX CHARLIE DIXON MARY PANORAMA CITY CA

1632 WA3FBU RUSS  SK DEDRICKSON LEE WB7EZI BANDON OR

1633 KG6FG BILL  SK

1634 KA6SWD BILL  SK

1635 WY7Z PETE PETERSEN SHIRLEY BELLEVUE WA

1636 N6FSQ RITA COOK LARRY WB6F VALLEY CENTER CA

1637 WB6F LARRY COOK RITA N6FSQ VALLEY CENTER CA

1638 KF6WO DOC  SK

1639 WL7NX JIM WELDON KLAWOCK AK

1640 WD6ADS LYLE ADAMS MURIEL ORANGE CA

1641 N6IWD BOB LUNDY FRAN ROSEBURG OR

1642 KF7BX BILL JEANETTE UMPQUA OR IBSON

1643 KG7B HAROLD BEITLER BARBARA SEDRO WOOLLEY WA

1644 N7FQQ BEA WILSON ARCHIE  SK MYRTLE POINT OR

1645 KD7OA BILL WILCOX OLLIE COLTON OR

1646 KE7DU ERNIE METCALF GAY BEND OR

1647 KA6SSB GARNETT  SK

1648 N7FQM ARCHIE  SK WILSON BEA N7FQQ MYRTLE POINT OR

1649 N6ENC JIM BEAVERS MERCED CA

1650 W1FZC SMITTY SMITH ELAINE SALEM OR



1651 NO7L PAT MESSERSMITH DELORES KA7PTU DAYTON WA

1652 N6BMM HYER HYER AMELIA LEMOORE CA

1653 KL7SY TRENT FRY PAM VACAVILLE CA

1654 N7FCQ BOB LOCKBEAM RACHEL YAKIMA WA

1655 W7AMR MAC  SK

1656 KA7GQB MYLES MUSTOE KATHY E.WENATCHEE WA

1657 KX7R GIL GIBSON ROSE SPOKANE WA

1658 W6SXR LARRY WILSON MARY CARMICHAEL CA

1659 KF6GU JOE BERNS SALLY LAGUNA HILLS CA

1660 WB6GXR MAC MC BRIDE SADIE LAKESIDE CA

1661 K7JKB NORM SCHULZ DONNA SHERIDAN MT

1662 WA7YRC LES  SK

1663 NO7I DON BROWN BARBARA LAS CRUCES NM

1664 KE7LI MONTIE ORGILL CAROL LAS CRUCES NM

1665 WA6MDD DICK  SK

1666 NO0J BILL BARBER SONJA SALEM OR

1667 WB6HEY DOUG HORTON LOIS FAIR OAKS CA

1668 WB7PEL JOE GOEHL NORA ASTORIA OR

1669 WG6V RANDY LOVING VIVIEN PALMDALE CA

1670 WA0KNU DONALD BALCAEN GARNETT KS

1671 N7GKJ DEX ROGERS GINGER BUHL ID

1672 W9GXN GEORGE DODGE MARGARET SAN CLEMENTE CA

1673 KE7EL DAVIDE KITTS ELK GROVE CA

1674 NR7N BOB YOUNG KATHY SNOHOMISH WA

1675 WD6GEE MACK MC CORKHILL EMMETT ID

1676 WB6NAO AL PLATT LEONA N6BOC SALTON CITY CA

1677 WB6JJS BILL MOODY MAGGIE KA6CVQ COQUILLE OR

1678 VE7LL ALAN VENNING PEGGY  SK SARDIS BC

1679 K7NNJ BILL  SK

1680 W0SGY BILL BUNCE EILEEN HENDERSON NV



1681 N7DCX RICH LEATHERDALE EILEEN FALLON NV

1682 N7GZA DON PALKO KATHY BREMERTON WA

1683 N6MLP HAL GILGEN CASTROVILLE CA

1684 KK7UX COLLEEN MORRIS RICHARD KK7UX SNOWFLAKE AZ

1685 KK7VQ RICHARD MORRIS COLLEEN KK7VQ SNOWFLAKE AZ

1686 K6ON CLIF ADAMS MARGR SACRAMENTO CA

1687 KA6RUA KEATH MC MULLIN FRAN STOCKTON CA

1688 WB6PDP JOEL POTTS VALERIE SANTO ROSA CA

1689 W7LWA WHIT  SK

1690 WY7G DAVE WHITE ALICE MERCED ISLAND WA

1691 KA6GXR CARL HENNIGER JEAN BEAVERTON OR

1692 K5DHX LARRY DAILY ARDITH ALBUQERQUE NM

1693 KA7QAH STEVE OSWALD LINDA RENO NV

1694 KG5NT AL BROWN WILLAMSBURG NM

1695 WU6Y LOUIS RAYAS SAN JUAN BAUTISTA CA

1696 W7HFH NORM KURTZ TONI PORTLAND OR

1697 N7GZK BILL CLARK SONDRA PORTLAND OR

1698 KJ6JY JOHN CONNELL JOYCE NEWPORT BEACH CA

1699 WA6BWT HARRY HILL KATHY KB6INO HOLLISTER CA

1700 W6BJB BOB BELL LUCILLE RIVERDALE CA

1701 K6DXA BUD PEARSON JANET SILVER SPRINGS NV

1702 KA7FAM FLOYD FECKE ILA JUNE GRANTS PASS OR

1703 KB6GIU CURTIS BRAUCHER STOCKTON CA

1704 VE7FTC CAP`N JOHN SMITH MARIA NANAIMO BC

1705 N6GNY TOM MILLER EILEEN POINT ORANGE FL

1706 KA7KLB JOHN GRAMMER GLADYS KA7SPT ALBANY OR

1707 WB6CEJ LEO GUICHARD GLADYS REEDING CA

1708 KB6INO KATHY HILL HARRY WA6BWT HOLLISTER CA

1709 NV7R BOB RYAN JEAN HERON MT

1710 N6OFE LEE FRANCOM BETTY NAPA CA



1711 K7DQL DICK ZEDIKER SANDY GOLD HILL OR

1712 N6BMF WALLY CARTER GWEN TEMECULA CA

1713 KA7ZIN AL HENRY INDEPENDENCE OR

1714 WA6ZNO DOC  SK

1715 WA7YJF LLOYD MORSE MAXINE ALLYN WA

1716 W9SDY RAY WOOD MARY LOUISE YUMA AZ

1717 K7WSG CAP BLAUMER VELDA MILWAUKIE OR

1718 WB7ESP LES PARSONS MAE WALLA WALLA WA

1719 KA7HSO CHARLIE HAHN MARY SPOKANE WA

1720 W6PKX ROGER BUCARO PAT WB6NPY SANTEE CA

1721 WA6KQH TOM POWER ELVIRA VICTORVILLE CA

1722 KA7DEF BOB PECK 36678 GRANTS PASS OR

1723 W7CKD BILL  SK VAUGHAN MARYELLEN KA7RZW IVINS UT

1724 WB6TZY CHUCK LOGSDON ELSIE SAN FRANCISCO CA

1725 N6NHB NORM LEFTWICH SYLVIA N.HOLLYWOOD CA

1726 KN6XR DAVE PARKS DEBBIE CHINA LAKE CA

1727 KA6NDX MAC MC DERMOTT RUTH LOS ALTOS CA

1728 N6EEQ DON  SK

1729 KA7WAK CLIFF PRIDDLE ELIZABETH FORT DICK CA

1730 VE7AAP BOB REYNOLDS DARLENE MAPLE RIDGE BC

1731 AA6AV PETER LUTZ EVELYN NAPA CA

1732 KE7VW PETE ROWLAND CANDY KELSO WA

1733 K6LYT KEN NUDSON CHAR KI6LY YUBA CITY CA

1734 KI6LY CHAR NUDSON KEN K6LYT YUBA CITY CA

1735 KE7ZT TERRY FOX HELEN ISSAQUAH WA

1736 W7MNT JIM MUSGROVE VIVA OLYMPIA WA

1737 WA8NIW NELS MOLENAAR FRIEDA HAMILTON MI

1738 KE6EG EARLE SUTTON GRIDLEY CA

1739 WA6GMZ PAUL RODGERS LUCILLE ANTIOCH CA

1740 AA6CD SAM TERZO ELIZABETH STOCKTON CA



1741 WB3LAZ JIM HUGHES ROSE KB7BYQ LARAMIE WY

1742 WA7ZXP DAN NECKER MARY AMITY OR

1743 WA6TAO BILL BROWN MARY ALICE SARSTOGA CA

1744 W6VBU VAN BRUNER JUSTINE CARMICHAEL CA

1745 W7JDP JERRY ALFRED ROSE BOTHELL WA

1746 KA6WQ SCOT TAGGERTY NAPA CA

1747 VE3ACI MERV  SK

1748 N7HWE DAVE JACKSON LETA GRANTS PASS OR

1749 N6CZR JERRY  SK SYOBODA LILLIAN KA6RBW BORREGO SPRINGS CA

1750 KA7TSW PAT  SK

1751 KA6RPF GEORGE  SK LEGER NADA KA6RPG VELLEJO CA

1752 N7HTG BILL PALMTAG SUNNY CHEHALIS WA

1753 WQ7W BILL DAVIS ARLENE CARSON CITY NV

1754 WB6PAB IRENE HOUGH DAVE WA6NVV VACAVILLE CA

1755 N6MAN MARTY MOILANEN MELEESE WILLITS CA

1756 N7HZT AL HENRY MARY ANN INDEPENDENCE OR

1757 KF7FF RICH SERYATIUS EVERETT WA

1758 WQ7C GARY WEBER CATHERLINE BOTHELL WA

1759 N7IJD FOREST NICOSON COOS BAY OR

1760 K7PZK KIN  SK JACKSON KATHRYN KC7RTY PUYALLUP WA

1761 N6PPO LARRY BOLSTER MARIE SAN MATEO CA

1762 N6QPX TONI  SK

1763 KB6FO GEORGE ROHRER MARTHA KA6BIS FULLERTON CA

1764 WY7L MIKE DUNNICK SHIRLEY N7JMX ELLENSBURG WA

1765 W7EQI PAUL WALDEN ELIZABETH HOOD RIVER OR

1766 AA6UN GENE PETRIK ANN CRESCENT CITY CA

1767 W6CTM DAVE NORRIS LORETTA LOS GATOS CA

1768 KA7YQU DAVID RANKIN DIANNE KB7QBT WESTLAKE OR

1769 N6NLW JIM MORTON EILEEN SANTA BARBARA CA

1770 N7BRD DAN WALKER NANCY N7GHZ POST FALLS ID



1771 N7HYD REED DICKSON ROSEMARY KA7SQO POST FALLS ID

1772 KA6BIS MARTHA ROHRER GEORGE KB6FO FULLERTON CA

1773 KA9BIO CHUCK VESELY ANNE DARIEN IL

1774 N6JOE RON WHEELER 36678 EUFAULA OK

1775 N7KGM DON LENNON ELLENSBURG WA

1776 K6KSK HARRY SANNEMAN WILLITS CA

1777 W6IXN HARRY BLANCHARD BETTY W6LDI ANAHEIM CA

1778 WD6BPF JOHN MACLEAN SHIRLEY VENTURA CA

1779 KF7GY JOE CHENWORTH LINDA HERBET CITY UT

1780 KB7CMB DAN LEE HELEN KB7ODY ROSEBURG OR

1781 N0GZP THOR ANDERSEN ESTHER PUEBLO WEST CO

1782 K6HEC HOWARD CLEMENT TABITHA SAN DIEGO CA

1783 KA7WXL RUSS  SK

1784 NL7IY MARK PEREZ KATHY POWAY CA

1785 KL7IYD JAMES CUMMINS NATALIE JUNEAU AK

1786 W7ECZ BRAD DAVIS DOROTHY AUBURN WA

1787 N7DRP BETTY ANDERSON MC MINNVILLE OR

1788 WA7NOD PAT LOREY IRENE KA7APP LA HABRA CA

1789 AA6BY ED LAYCOCK CUPERTINO CA

1790 W7HAS AL HERSHBERGER MARY DAYTON WA

1791 WK7T CLARENCE JONES BLANCHED SEATTLE WA

1792 K6UGS VERN HAJEK REGI SHADY COVE OR

1793 KF6QY TOM GIBLIN FRANCES ISLIP NY

1794 WA6NEB BUD COREHAM HAYES KS

1795 KD7YB JOAN UPTON UPPY N7PLE INDEPENDENCE OR

1796 W7TAO TODD THOMPSEN SEDRO WOOLLEY WA

1797 WA6NXD FRANK STEVENS MARY SUN CITY CA

1798 KG6UQ ED BELLUSO KA6RNY REDDING CA

1799 WA7FQK RIP HOLO POST FALLS ID

1800 W6YXE HOWARD MCCOY BETTY JANE CHINO HILLS CA



1801 W6RAX FRANK BEARDSLEY KATHIE  SK REDDING CA

1802 K7UCB MAC MACHOYEC EAGLE POINT OR

1803 WD6BFR BILL SPOTO LEITA KA6FUP YUBA CITY CA

1804 WA6LME BOYD  SK

1805 N7XFF FRANK DITTMER GLORIE SUTHERLIN OR

1806 N6GXH GLEN SCOVILLE EVA SELAH WA

1807 N6OQC BILL KINCHELOE JEAN K6OQD MAGALIA CA

1808 K6PZE DICK GIRD VERNIE SAN DIEGO CA

1809 N6UCS HOWARD SK CHRISTENSEN DIANA DAVIS CA

1810 KG7RL DAVE HUBBLE SANDRA PINEHURST ID

1811 N7ELW JOHN BOONE BETSY EVERETT WA

1812 KJ6NV LARRY SHILKOFF CINDY KB6USB VAN NUYS CA

1813 N7IQJ NEIL CHAMBERLAIN COEUR D`ALENE ID

1814 XE2VF CHARLIE  SK EVERETT PEARL KB7GEO SAN CARLOS MX

1815 WT1D TERRY PATTINSON KATHY WEBSTER TX

1816 N6LOK MIKE  SK

1817 W4OYN JIM O`HARA PORT ORCHARD WA

1818 N6DEN DON NELSON TERRI CHICO CA

1819 AA7AH LEONARD JOHNSON MARIE SEATTLE WA

1820 N6RNP ALAN PAGDETT PARADISE CA

1821 N6RQS GARRY FREEMYER PARADISE CA

1822 N6PIE BOB KIMBREL JERI NAPA CA

1823 KK6II JOHN SCHAUB MARILYN N6YSH SAN DIEGO CA

1824 N7KWJ BUS CARRELL EDNA OLYMPIA WA

1825 KB7DSU JACK CLEVENGER RUTH WENATCHEE WA

1826 N6UWL LARRY OSMONDSON ALAMEDA CA

1827 WB7CYX DAYTON MARCOTT VIRGINAI LANGLOIS OR

1828 AB7MN DAN ALCANTARA VERNA KOTTENAI ID

1829 W7FKP DUGGAN DUGGAN DOROTHY CONCHO AZ

1830 AA6FE ALO SARGENT MOSSLENE LAKE ALMANOR CA



1831 WK6S JAKE RUTZ SHIRLEY LODI CA

1832 KE6KJX BOB KELLAR LOIS WESLACO TX

1833 KA7PST JACK MACDUFF ETHEL MESA AZ

1834 KG7DK EVERETT RICHARDSON PATTY NORTH BEND OR

1835 KA6PDG KEVIN HARKINS COLCHESTER CT

1836 KA6WYX JERRY FREDRICKSON KAROL GRANTS PASS OR

1837 W7FZO OLE ANDERSEN FRANCES JUNCTION CITY OR

1838 N6PKF BOB O`HARA KAREN SAN DIEGO CA

1839 N7MMD ROY WESSON RAMONA BOTHELL WA

1840 KA9OEB VICKY KEITH WOODY GLEN ELLYN IL

1841 W9IEM FERGIE FERGUSON FRANCES PINE RIVER WI

1842 KE7RW BOB CARLSON VERNA OLYMPIA WA

1843 W7MVP RICHARD VA HOOMISSEN KAY CAMBY OR

1844 KC7OF MIKE DONAHUE NORMA SUMNER WA

1845 WA6CPH ELMER  SK

1846 N6YSH MARILYN SCHAUB JOHN KK6II SAN DIEGO CA

1847 W6VZF CHUCK GUYTON NATALIE VENTURA CA

1848 KB7EMO BOB GROVES ENID SEATTLE WA

1849 KB7FFA CHUCK  SK

1850 K7TID BOB ZAREMBA LOIS YAKIMA WA

1851 W8EPH JOHN WIRTZ BETTY SEATTLE WA

1852 K6SBR ZANE  SK

1853 KK6LR JACK HEITZMAN LOIS FRESNO CA

1854 W7WEF WARREN FOSSUM CONNIE BIG TIMBER MT

1855 KA6YCD JOHN LAMISON BETTY KA6YCE VENTURA CA

1856 W6HWC JOHN GRAMYK ELLEN REDDING CA

1857 KB6NWZ ACE  SK

1858 KM6LO HARRY KOZLOWSKI CAROLYN LA PUENTE CA

1859 K7CYZ SCOTTY  SK

1860 N6UVR DICK LEVESQUE JUDY N6UVQ BUCHANAN TN



1861 KG7KB RICK WILCOX PEARL TOKELAND WA

1862 N7PMI HARRY CHICHESTER BREMERTON WA

1863 W7KTM BILL JORDAN PAT LEBANON OR

1864 KJ6KD BOB LANG DEE DEE KC6AVA LOS ANGELES CA

1865 WL7BVA SANDY DILLON MIKE K6QOW PALMER AK

1866 KB5EDP DAVIED GRAHAM CANYON TX

1867 WA6OBC SAM  SK

1868 N7LMX NORTON HEATH MARIE WILLITS CA

1869 KA6TUX KEN MILLER JUANITA KC6KAR PINOLE CA

1870 N7FTE PHIL LOPIPARO RUTH MILWAUKIE OR

1871 N6TRF TED MEDIN COLLEEN KC6RUE POWAY CA

1872 ND7V FRED BECHDOLDT CONNIE K.FALLS OR

1873 W7MNS DAVE PACKARD LOUISE N7OIJ MILWAUKIE OR

1874 N7JMX SHIRLEY DUNNICK MIKE WY7L ELLENSBURG WA

1875 W6UWP BOB FINCH SHIRLEY REEDSPORT OR

1876 N6CFY AL BLANCHARD LILLIAN ESCONDIDO CA

1877 AB6IG DALE MATTHEWS EVELYN SACRAMENTO CA

1878 N6TUE GAYLE HARGROVE HAL N6TQR BAKERSFIELD CA

1879 N6TQR HAL HARGROVE GAYLE N6TUE BAKERSFIELD CA

1880 KC6KIO GEORGE FROBERG MIEKO MILL VALLEY CA

1881 KB6RRX DOUG KREGEL KAREN AUBURN GA

1882 KK6LT BOB GONZALES GLORIA FRESNO CA

1883 WB6KER BILL COMPTON BAKERSFILED CA

1884 KK6UZ FRED BEESLEY RICHMOND CA

1885 KE6EN LARRY RAMIL ANNA MC ARTHUR CA

1886 NW7L BILL ST.JOHN RIDGEFIELD WA

1887 AB6BG ALEX FERNANDEZ THERESA HERCULES CA

1888 K6DPB DAVE BARTEL BARBARA CHINNIES CAMP CA

1889 KC6PJT DAVE LICHTENHAN ANNA FREMONT CA

1890 AA6ZP LITO POSTADAN FE HERCULES CA



1891 KA6WAG RIBERT DORSEY TAREE BERKELEY CA

1892 WB6CNC STEVE BUNKER MARY NOVATO CA

1893 KI7AY JIM DARROUGH LOREE SPRINGFIELD OR

1894 K6KAE TEX PARTON MARGARET N6QPD PICO RIVERA CA

1895 K6ZWI LARRY MAGNESON PAULINE OROVILLE CA

1896 KM6BM LARRY GILLIGAN HOLLISTER CA

1897 KM6SW STEVE GEISERT MARGARET APPLE VALLEY CA

1898 AA7TT JIM TAYLOR BOBBEE MUSKOGEE OK

1899 N4JZI BILL QUAILES KITTY ANDERSON SC

1900 N6VOL BOB DART MARTINEZ CA

1901 W7LBX ROLAND FERGUSON DOROTHY ISSAQUAH WA

1902 N7TZZ BUZZ WILLIAMS LINCOLN CITY OR

1903 NX7N BOB ANDERSON KENT WA

1904 KK6YF BOB DANIEL JERRI ANN CROCEKETT CA

1905 N9KFX FRANK STERGAR BETTY ADDISON IL

1906 KN6VI BOB SELBACH JANET KC6VYV BAKERSFIELD CA

1907 KE6TN PHIL  SK

1908 AB6IU RICH  SK

1909 N7RBP BOB ROSS K.FALLS OR

1910 KM6VT ANDREW TAYLOR DORIS  SK HERCULES CA

1911 KG7OW LEE BERTRANE ARLENE KB7HLF ENUMCLAW WA

1912 N7UAA ROB BROWN JACKIE EMMETT ID

1913 WD6AHW BILL DEWEY TRISH FALLBROOK CA

1914 N7SVR BOB BURDICK ALICE PACIFIC CITY OR

1915 NO6GC ERIC PROELL PLEASANTON CA

1916 N6UDH DOROTHY HAYS COURTLAND CA

1917 N6OZP DAVID SNOW ROSE MANCHESTER CA

1918 N6WVF DAN BISSELL JERI N7YYG VACAVILLE CA

1919 N6JCH BILL SLINKARD JUDY MT.VERNON WA

1920 N7XRN GARY LUTMAN CHERIE SPRINGFIELD OR



1921 KN6ZB JIM BOGUE SUE KE6JUR OAK RUN CA

1922 W6SKG DON WILLIAMS OCEAN SHORES WA

1923 NA7O FRANK TATE SEATTLE WA

1924 WB9SEZ LESTER RAINES ROBERTA WB9YBP CLEMENTS CA

1925 VE6EHX CHARLES HETHERINGTON CALGARY AB

1926 AA7XX DALE JONES WANDA ROCHESTER WA

1927 KC6ZKQ LOUISE COSTA VERN K6DOP LINDEN CA

1928 KD6APA PAT LEEDS CHERYL KE6SNC RODEO CA

1929 KG7MR DICK DELANEY FAYE YOUNGTOWN AZ

1930 N7WWY RALPH DUNCAN JOANNE SIVERDALE WA

1931 K6CXV AL RENTFRO RUTH SAN PABLO CA

1932 N7GQF BRUCE HOISINGTON LEE ANN N7UAF BEND OR

1933 K6EHR VAN BATCHELOR THELMA VALLEJO CA

1934 N6MNL ROBBIE ROBINSON BARBARA EL SOBRANTE CA

1935 W9STR BETTY SANDBERG DICK W9STQ CHICAGO IL

1936 K7BDW DALE DUNHAM SISTERS OR

1937 K7DPT LEONARD WOODFORD SHARON COLORADO SPRINGS CO

1938 KI7IF MIKE PHILLIPS ALICE LINCOLIN CITY OR

1939 KV7N BILL O`BRINE DIXIE LA PINE OR

1940 KN6TB BOB CARTER MORENO VALLEY CA

1941 WD6AHX WAYNE DEWEY DONNA CARLSBAD CA

1942 KI7QS MARLIN HECK CARRIE LAS VEGAS NV

1943 N6EBO AL MINYEN WILMA SAN PABLO CA

1944 W7HN DENNIS SARVER THEA BOTHELL WA

1945 KB7OYT MIKE KOLODZI RUTH ANN ABERDEEN WA

1946 KA6KWM PETE HERBORN SHEILA MAGALIA CA

1947 KM6AM JERRY HALEY DORIS KD6NIF COLUSA CA

1948 N6WRB JOHN CROWLEY FREDA KC6NCH CORNING CA

1949 N6NRX SAM BIGHAM MAGALIA CA

1950 KD6KXG CECIL REYNOLDS MARIE SUNNYVALE CA



1951 KD6HAC DAVE CROSBY LISA HERCULES CA

1952 KO6CW RON MICHAELIS CATHY CEDAR RIDGE CA

1953 KC6SJO ROBERT GRIGGS LINDA FERNDALE CA

1954 KA6NQG LOIS NOTTINGHAM CLYDE ALBANY CA

1955 AB6JC TRONE MILLER BETTY ARROYO GRAND CA

1956 KN6NZ FLOYD POTES NANCY PALMDALE CA

1957 KK7CG BILL GRIFFIN EVALENA KB7FMV HERMISTON OR

1958 KM6JR ERNIE MUELLER BILLIE ROSEBURG OR

1959 N6FYM BILL WARREN HAZEL SACRAMENTO CA

1960 K0MQT MEL GROW JANE SANTA ROSA CA

1961 K6UK FRED SCHULZ NELDA LA MESA CA

1962 KD6LWL JON KILPATRICK GLORIA BERNARDINO CA

1963 K6LYG LEW TEIXEIRA Oakland CA

1964 VE7ITJ T.J. NAHORNIAK LINDA VE7LJN BURNABY BC

1965 N7FKV JOHN TEALE JEAN SILVERDALE WA

1966 WO7K NORM NAUGLAR NORMA BOISE ID

1967 W7HRV KEN SMITH JO OLYMPIA WA

1968 VE7GP KELD FREDERRIKSEN INGE SURREY BC

1969 KB6WNF JIM WARNER MAXINE CASSEL CA

1970 KG0VB DICK MC VAY MARGIE MINNEAPOLIS MN

1971 KA7IAY MACK MC CONNELL ROSE YAKIMA WA

1972 KD6EQB NORM JOHNSON DORIS KD6JUS SOUTH PASADENA CA

1973 N7PX TONY MADSEN HELEN RICHLAND WA

1974 KG6GB WILLIAM HERRING SILVIA KD6PKE GUALALA CA

1975 N7WH BILL HOEK BEV Bosie ID

1976 KB7SUJ STAN GUIDO GERI ROSEBURG OR

1977 KD6NEK CLAUDE 36647 CAMILLE FRESNO CA

1978 AJ6DJ DAN JONES LYN EXETER CA

1979 N6VJI FRAN CRITCHLOW CISSY LA CANADA CA

1980 KA7YOZ HARVEY HENRY PATSY WALLA WALLA WA



1981 KK6JB BOB BEGUIN NORINE CCORONA CA

1982 VE7KNG KEITH MANHARD SUSAN VE7SFX WINFIELD BC

1983 K6JIH RUSS LACKNER KRIS SAN BERNARDINO CA

1984 VA7RW RAY WILLETT LINDA 108 MILE RANCH BC

1985 KN6EP GEORGE BUKOWSKI NANCY CARMICHAEL CA

1986 KA7FRY HARRY ANDERSON RUTH TUCSON AZ

1987 KD6GNP GEORGE SIMPKINS ALICE MEDERA CA

1988 N6VHL HAROLD SMITH CAROL FRESNO CA

1989 KE6CJA ROBERT GROWE MARCIA SAN JUAN BAUTISTA CA

1990 W6RMY LARS WILLIAMSON VIELLA MILL VALLEY CA

1991 KD6KPO BEN GENEGABUS TRISH SAN PABLO CA

1992 WA6HYS RICHARD GLEASON JOYCE ALBANY CA

1993 WB6WLE DAN SHELDON SAN JOSE CA

1994 K6GZI LLOYD TOSSE DIANE OREGON HOUSE CA

1995 KB7RRR FRANK WARREN LOUISE YAKIMA WA

1996 KA7APP IRENE LOREY PAT WA7NOD LA HABRA CA

1997 WA6ONS BILL HETHERINGTON TOOTIE SEAID VALLEY CA

1998 K6EON THURMAN LAUBHAN ADA GALT CA

1999 KJ7FH LARRY HAAS KATHY VANCOUVER WA

2000 KN6VX RICHARD HALSTEAD LAWNDALE CA

2001 KO6AT RICK SCHWEIGER SAN CARLOS CA

2002 WR6U LOIS BRICE DON W6ONO HOLLISTER CA

2003 N6RQE RICK VOET GAIL BURNEY CA

2004 WB6EDR DICK WILKINS PAT AUBURN CA

2005 VE7SMP BUD POWELL ANGELA KITIMAT BC

2006 WB7DBJ GENE MATHEWS CALIFORNIA CITY CA

2007 VE7GUV BRIAN GOUGH RACHEL SURREY BC

2008 AC6LT JACK BAKER FRESNO CA

2009 KE6GTR JUDY MCGARRY TOM MARIPOSA CA

2010 AB7FR KEN ALDRICH BARBARA KC7DSD TONOPAH NV



2011 KJ7GZ CHARLIE HILL ANNA MARIE Uma AZ

2012 KC6YUD BUD  SK NEWMAN ROSELDA BAKERSFIELD CA

2013 WA7AAX BERNIE TREAT SELAH WA

2014 WB6PGN JEFF MOSBY KAY SAN JOSE CA

2015 K0GNZ CLAYTON HILL 36678 COOLIDGE AZ

2016 VE7IKF CHUCK FAZACKERLEY THERESE LANGLEY BC

2017 W2GRY PHIL YOUNGS DOROTHY KE6GGL CINCINNATI OH

2018 KA6ELE WINDY  SK

2019 KC6POF BILL CHIN FLORENCE DALY CITY CA

2020 N7SOA DICK SALTER June N7UVU OLYMPIA WA

2021 KC6KIM ANTHONY ADRIANOS ROSS CA

2022 WB9NOR RICK GELBER ARROYO GRANDE CA

2023 W7YCO DEAN HUDSON OGDEN UT

2024 KO6MK DOROTHY MORRISON FRED SMITH RIVER CA

2025 KG7OA DICK  SK BOSTRUM HELEN N7PQN SHELTON WA

2026 K7QPB BUD JONES RUTH WA7WNX ROSEBURG OR

2027 W6TFQ SKIP MARSH BARBARA FRESNO CA

2028 KE6DEJ DOUG STATHAM FRESNO CA

2029 KI7VY BOB HAMMOND BERNICE EDMONDS WA

2030 KA6OOH ED BURKE SHELBA N6WAY PITTSBURG CA

2031 KJ7MY 36526 KIELE KAREN KA6PJV YAKIMA WA

2032 W6QYS LEE LEE MARY <SK> SANTA BARBARA CA

2033 N7GTE BOB CRAVEN KATHY BOUNTIFUL UT

2034 AA7RF JOHN BURKE SHIRLY WOODLAND WA

2035 AC6LK HAL FEDERWISCH DORIS KB6PYL MORGAN HILL CA

2036 AB6TL CARL MC INNES BETTY VISALIA CA

2037 KA7GCT BUD DAVENPARK VIRGINIA OCEAN PARK WA

2038 W6PRE PAUL EMERY DOROTHY SACRAMENTO CA

2039 KC6RRR PAUL CROCI KATHY KD6MYO STOCKTON CA

2040 KB6KEN CLAIRE BUCHANAN SIMI VALLEY CA



2041 N7XCP ROY ABEL DOROTHY SIERRA VISTA AZ

2042 KA7TAR MIKE REED PAMELA EUGENE OR

2043 W6TYL HAL ARP DONNA SIMI VALLEY CA

2044 WA7DMZ GEORGE BABCOCK SPANAWAY WA

2045 KA7LAP MAYREEN O`ROURKE JEFF BAKER CITY OR

2046 KJ7KJ GORDON REYNOLDS EDNA IONE WA

2047 WZ3P BILL KANE BEATRICE CARLSBAD CA

2048 KO6LF FRANK BRZOZOWSKI TEMPLE CITY CA

2049 KD6LGN TOM MAHAN MARGARET RIVERSIDE CA

2050 KJ7IH DEXTER YATES LYNNWOOD WA

2051 KC7DBI MARTY PERCICH JERRIE FRIDAY HARBOR WA

2052 W7LMA BOB PHILLIPS BONNIE KC7VAJ Moyie Springs ID

2053 N7PJT BILL TERRIEN BARBARA PORTLAND OR

2054 KO6OV MAC MC CULLEY STEPHANIE REDDING CA

2055 KC7GJA DWIGHT KENT MARIE ARLINGTON WA

2056 KJ6C CARL SEGUIN NANCY KE6POW SHINGLETOWN CA

2057 N6CM BOB FRIESS MICHAEL LOS GATOS CA

2058 KJ7GW JOHN BREWER TWISP WA

2059 KC7AGV ARTHUR HOFFSCHNEIDEF JACKIE ANN NORTH BEAN OR

2060 KB7QZC MARK GALLANT MARGIE ALOHA OR

2061 KA7OTL CAM MARTIN PROSSER WA

2062 KB7TTN RALPH DAVIS CHERYL OCEAN PARK WA

2063 KD6WD JOHN ALBUTSKI CAROLYN REDDING CA

2064 WD6EMI ERNIE JABONETA ESPERANZA SAN FRANCISCO CA

2065 N7RNG MEL CARLSON DORIS YAKIMA WA

2066 WD6FDD RICK WILKERSON DIANE SANTEE CA

2067 KO6QC FRED WAGNER DARLENE CRESCENT CITY CA

2068 KC6MIE STEPHEN SPENCER JANE FALLBROOK CA

2069 KB6VTH ROY HUBBARD JEANNE MONTEREY CA

2070 KQ6AF BOB PETERSON JERRI KE6LYS MADERA CA



2071 KK6BC LANDON BROWN VIRGINIA KD6QPL HEMET CA

2072 W7IBU GENE ERLER KATHY VALLEJO CA

2073 WA7FLE LINDY LINDSTROM BETTY PORTLAND OR

2074 N6CJ VIC LACONSAY BARBARA VALLEJO CA

2075 AB7WS MONTY MONTAGUE OPEL TUALATIN OR

2076 KE6DWG NORM DAVIDSON BARBARA KE6DWH LAKE ELSINORE CA

2077 WA7MOE DAVID DAVIS ROCHELLE CINCINNATI OH

2078 KA7GFQ ARVID ALFERD CLEO BELLINGHAM WA

2079 W6EPW VERN MILTON SAN DIEGO CA

2080 N6OW DAVID LACKEY CHOWCHILLA CA

2081 WA6RHK JOHNNY JONES JOYCE KB7QVW MEDFORD OR

2082 WS7G ESTON JONES JENNIE KB7QVX EAGLE POINT OR

2083 N7LNP MIKE DICKINSON VANCOUVER WA

2084 K7NVC ROBERT CLARK VELVA LAS VEGAS NV

2085 KB6QLC DONALD JONES ANNETTE LONG BEACH CA

2086 AD6XR JOHN MILLER JOAN NEWPORT BEACH CA

2087 KQ6FN KEVIN ALDRICH BUENA PARK CA

2088 N6WI TERRY DEAN PATRICIA KE6ETM LA HABRA CA

2089 KE6HKQ RON SMITH RUTH PINOLE CA

2090 KK5SO CHARLIE CULWELL VIRGINIA KC5QLC ESCONDIDO CA

2091 KQ6CX BRIAN DILLON CHERYL POTERVILLE CA

2092 KC7ERP JOHN BRADLEY ISSAQUAH WA

2093 KE7ET HOWARD PHILIPSON LYSA SWEET HOME OR

2094 KD6YCB STEVE BURLESON MODESTO CA

2095 AB7LH GENE JOHNSON SUSAN AB7MD SUQAMISH WA

2096 W6HMT CHARLES FERRILL DOROTHEA KE6KCO MT.AUKUM CA

2097 AC6RV CARL WAKE JOAN VALLEJO CA

2098 KJ7EE JOHN PETERSON NIKKI KJ7ED RENO NV

2099 KE6YRZ SKIP TYSON JANIS SANGER CA

2100 KN6ZU CORY ALLEN JULIE REDCREST CA



2101 KG6QR DEAN WHEELER MARY HILMAR CA

2102 W5MDM MIKE MORROW VALLEJO CA

2103 KE6ZAK DAVE TUCK LINDA SANGER CA

2104 W6TYW REED SHACKELFORD PEGGY POLLACK PINES CA

2105 W7AEG ART GODSON CAROL KE6RTP GRANTS PASS OR

2106 KQ6HH FRED BRAGG CAROLYN VALLEJO CA

2107 AC6XM ERIK DISMUKE VICKI VISTA CA

2108 KC7RTY KATHRYN JACKSON KEN  SK K7PZX YUMA AZ

2109 KQ6DL WADE WILER FRANCES LOS ANGELES CA

2110 AD6CQ MIKE CHRISTIANSEN OROVILLE CA

2111 W6UAL OLLIE BJERKE HELEN OCEAN SIDE CA

2112 KC7PDD RANDAL BURTON EMERYVILLE CA

2113 AD6BO JOE THOMPSON MARY VALLEJO CA

2114 KE6SAM MIKE WILSON MISUZO SAUSALITO CA

2115 WA7TRS GRAIG BERKE GAIL CAVE CREEK AZ

2116 AB7OU EVERETT VINCENT DORIS YAKIMA WA

2117 W6VKW JANET PELLETIER GEORGE KE6TNY GRASS VALLEY CA

2118 KQ6SQ GEORGE PELLETIER JANET KE6VKW GRASS VALLEY CA

2119 KE6JZN FRED WALKER LIZ EL CENTRO CA

2120 KC7ASF DICK MCKINNIS CHLOE MYRTLE CREEK OR

2121 W0EAX RON MELANCON REENA WOODLAND CA

2122 KC7HZP BERNIE MURPHY GINGER DEPOE BAY OR

2123 KQ6OX CHARLES HALLER ALBANY CA

2124 KD7AAR JIM NOLL KATHY SPOKANE WA

2125 WB7CPO BOB GOODRICH SHIRLEY PRINEVILLE OR

2126 WA7ANU HERSCHEL NICKELS EVA REEDPORT OR

2127 KK7AF JOHN ROBINETT BARBARA ENNIS MT

2128 KG7MG DIXIE EASTERBY SANTA ROSA CA

2129 KD7D HOWARD WILEY EMILY RAVENSDALE WA

2130 KD6WZA STAN POESCHEL VIRGINIA HAPPY CAMP CA



2131 W6JIM JIM SCHMIDT NATALINA SIMI VALLEY CA

2132 KE6ZWO BOB BLOHM ESSIE SAN PABLO CA

2133 WL7ST JOE JAGGARD MARY WL7CKS KODIAK AK

2134 KF6BYN PETER MILLAR MARION KF6BYM LANCASTER CA

2135 KK7OE BEV NEIL DON GRANDVIEW WA

2136 AC5QI JIM KUHL .JAN AC5RB LIVINGSTON TX

2137 AC5RB .JAN KUHL JIM AC5QI LIVINGSTON TX

2138 KC7HEX WALTER JONES NO KLAMATH FALLS OR

2139 W7FMC RICK COLTON PATTY SHELTON WA

2140 K9KKI RON SAUER MARTY SHELTON WA

2141 K7DOE PHIL ENSINGER AGNES FLORENCE OR

2142 KE6RGB RICHARD BURNS MERCED CA

2143 WB6CGJ DENNIS AMBROSE SYLVIA WD6BFD IMPERIL CA

2144 WB7WNF RALEIGH ELKINS TERRY WB7WRY SUMNER WA

2145 KA6ROM JOE CARDOZA JR. PAULA Citrus Heights CA

2146 WA6USI STEVE JAKE LORIE WOODLAND CA

2147 KF6IEX JEAN KEMP ROY SAN JOSE CA

2148 KF6HTD WALTER FOSS NO YOBE LINDA CA

2149 K6ICE TOM FOSS NO YOBA LINDA CA

2150 W7FCB RUDY SCHRODDER ROSALIA WA

2151 K6RHX DON WOOLSEY BETTY LODI CA

2152 KD6RWF RICK KEPLER DEBBIE CARSON CITY NV

2153 W3AB GEORGE BAGGER SOQUL CA

2154 WB6UYJ BURNUS BACOM BETTE PINOLE CA

2155 KK7KI JOE ACKERMANN CAROL MESA AZ

2156 WB6NNA BOB NAUMANN JOAN TEHACHAPI CA

2157 K6DCB DAMON BATTLES MARGRAT HANDFORD CA

2158 VE6SUM DEWAYNE SUMLAK NO CALGARY AB

2159 KF6TEF FRANK WOODWARD 36678 SELMA CA

2160 WA9MTP DENNIS EISELY LESLEY VISTA CA



2161 KD6OJD DAN KINGMAN SUE COARSEGOLD CA

2162 AA6SS STEVE STEINBERG CATHEDRAL CA

2163 n7jeb RON WOLSTENHOLM NO SACRAMENTO CA

2164 W6BIN DICK WOLSTEMHOLM NO CHICO CA

2165 KD6Y JIM HEINTZELMAN LOS ALTOS CA

2166 KB6FFF RICK JARRATE ALAMDEA CA

2167 KO6FR RICH RAU NAPA CA

2168 KI7D MARK HINDS LAS VEGAS NV

2169 WA4PXE PAUL DILLEY ANN SEQUIM WA

2170 W7OKE DELL MCCUAIG PORT ANGLES WA

2171 KC6KAR JUANITA MILLER KEN KA6TUX PINOLE CA

2172 N6SK BOB BLANKE NO YL WEEITE ID

2173 K6MZ MARION MILLAR PETER KQ6ZL LANCASTER CA

2174 KA7CKH DAN DUNIVAN CONNI LONGVIEW WA

2175 N6VDV HOWARD COLEMAN NO SIMI VALLEY CA

2176 KD6KV LOUIS "VALS VALLIS VERNNA PLESANT HILL CA

2177 K6USW DAR THOMPSON SAN PABLO CA

2178 K7IMG GARY GLEDHILL EILEEN YUMA AZ

2179 W7THC GARRY STREET DIANE BOISE ID

2180 K6DRL DON CURL SHIRLEY KF6QYR GUSTINE CA

2181 KF6QZM ART LEWIS KATHY NAPA CA

2182 W6BIL BILL WIEST KATIE REEDLEY CA

2183 NX6Q MELVEN DUNN NO LAKESIDE CA

2184 N6JOX PAUL DICKEY NO MORAGA CA

2185 KF6KKG SCOTT NOLAHAL BARBARA KNIGHTSEN CA

2186 K7UVK RALPH ULRICH GLORIA LUMMI WA

2187 KF6YKQ CHUCK ORGOVAN NO PARADISE CA

2188 W7CIE VIC PEARSON CHARLENE PILOT ROCK OR

2189 NW6R ARNOLD(WEB) WEBER BETTY GALT CA

2190 AC6CY LYNN BARTSCHI DARLENE ANGELS CAMP CA



2191 WD6GYJ DON WILBER PENELOPE WEST CAMP CA

2192 WA6SHD CHARLEY MCWETHY ADRIENNA HAPPY CAMP CA

2193 KD7FHY BOB BRAA JEAN MINNVILLE OR

2194 K7SUN STAN LATTIN LORI FALLON NV

2195 K6MYN JIM BOYD JANE FULLERTON CA

2196 NI6Z CARL CROCI MILISO GROVELAND CA

2197 KC7UNZ BILL REDGWICK YL  NO DAYTON NV

2198 K6KDM MILES HUMPHREYS YL  NO CLOVIS CA

2199 N7PQ MEL BETTY GOLD BEACH OR

2200 AC7GI GAREL NO SILVERDALE WA

2201 WK7Z FERD NANCY MEDFORD OR

2202 W7TZS GARY LINDA GRAHAM WA

2203 WA6JVF JERRY NO FALLON NV

2204 KD7NIR BILL PHYLLIS GARDNERVILLE NV

2205 WB6IDA BUD HELEN RIVERSIDE CA

2206 WB6NJA JIM TWANETTE SAN DIEGO CA

2207 W7HAR MAC DEE SELAH WA

2208 WB6OTV WILLY MARDI HAPPY CAMP CA

2209 KG6EUB DON NO BAY POINT CA

2210 W7EUQ BOB NO SUPERIOR MT

2211 W6HER JIM COSSEY VIRGINIA CHOWCHILLA CA

2212 W6CWN J.D. FELDMAN GRASS VALLEY CA

2213 KB7EKF WARREN OLNEY NO GRANTS PASS OR

2214 WB7QFD BILL ADAMS JERRY KB7BEV OREGON CITY OR

2215 KE6RGC TOM MCGARRY JUDY KE6GTR MARIPOSI CA

2216 WL7LY GARY TREFFRY BREMDA POINT BAKER AK

2217 KA7BEV JERRY ADAMS BILL WB7QFD OREGON CITY OR

2218 KC7NOQ JERRY THOGMARTIN BRANDY LEBANON OR

2219 N6GWT JOE GRACE GINNIE BURSON CA

2220 KD7JBF BILL MARTIN NO SPRINGFIELD OR



2221 K6PCQ GLEN BARTON GLORIA WOODLAND CA

2222 KG6FCJ VAL BISHOP CA

2223 K7JLM JERRY MYHRES PASCO WA

2224 W6LOL ED SENIOR JANICE MOUNTAIN VIEW CA

2225 KG6LEE GEORGE LEE UNION CITY CA

2226 KD6NRB TIM CODY MARLENE PLEASANTON CA

2227 K6DLC DAN CURRY REDWOOD CITY CA

2228 KA6GEM PAUL BAILEY-GATES LESLEY PIEDMONT CA

2229 K7HRT PAT O`DEA GREEN ACRES WA

2230 VE7BYY DAN POTVIN LAURIE SURRY BC

2231 KG6IEC ED DOSS DEE PARADISE CA

2232 KD7HVY LARRY MATOTT NO MILWAUKIE OR

2233 W7QJR SEAN OBRADY KERRIE SHELLEY ID

2234 KB7ODY HELEN LEE DAN KB7CMB ROSEBURG OR

2235 KB7RWA DARYL PAUL RUBY KAMIAH ID

2236 KB7PGO BILL SREWART ANN MONTESANO WA

2237 N7UBQ RICK STREETER GOLD BEACH WA

2238 KD6BNY Robert WAMPLER MARY STOCKTON CA

2239 W7KOL MIKE BAILEY WILLY ST.JOHN WA

2240 W0MCD BRYAN KAZEM MICHELLE MARYSVILLE WA

2241 W7RAZ LYNN (RAZ) RASMUECEN PAT KD7QJP McCall ID

2242 N7TY BRUCE THOMPSON GABRILLE SEELEY CA

2243 KB6VAN DAVID BEIERMANN MARY KC6CQB GARDEN GROVE CA

2244 N7YNU LLOYD KELLEY ETHEL AUBURN WA

2245 N7YGA TONY GEMMA OREGON CITY OR

2246 K7JMH MAL HIATT CHERIE KC7WXT WELCHES OR

2247 KQ6YR RICHARD LAKE HAWTHORNE CA

2248 KG6PIJ STEVE ROGERS ROXANA GARBERVILLE CA

2249 KC7ZZB HAL HAINES GLENDA HILLSBORO OR



2250 W7SFG GREGORY SPRAGUE ROCKFORD WA

2251 AE6LA KENNETH SANDERS LYNN ARNOLD CA

2252 K6WLB WALLY BEER TRINITY CA

2253 KE7CG BILL WAESCHE RAINIER WA

2254 KD7QZA MARTIN STRUSS ERIKA TEN MILE OR

2255 K7QVC JINK JENKINS GEORGENE TACOMA WA

2256 KG6MQJ DON WHITE DIANE REDDING CA

2257 KG6QJS RAY MANLEY PAM SANTA ROSA CA

2258 KC7UWC RALPH WOODRING LINDA CENTRALIA WA

2259 K6TNR THOMAS RABELOS STANDISH CA

2260 N7FGF JOHNNIE BERGAM SPRINGFIELD OR

2261 KE6CTU JAY HOBBS YUBA CITY CA

2262 N7JEB BRUCE MCCLUNG BELLINGHAM WA

2263 KK7N MIKE GRUBER SYLVIA KA7QHD TROUTDALE OR

2264 KD7KCP RICHARD ZIEBOL LAS VEGAS NV

2265 AC6AW ELWIN JOHNSON WEST POINT CA

2266 KL0YC DARLENE MINOR FLOYD WL7CUO KETCHINKAN AK

2267 WL7CUO FLOYD MINOR DARLENE KL0YC KETCHINKAN AK

2268 K7JAG JERRY GALT ARLINGTON WA

2269 KC7VQR ROD RATH TARA SELAH WA

2270 W7VB ROB BENTON EATONVILLE WA

2271 N0XPO JIM BUMMIT KATHLEEN VICTOR MT MT

2272 WA7JRF BOB OVERTON SHERRY N7ZRX THERMOPOLIS WY

2273 AE6GX RICHARD CUMMINGS MARLA KG6LOP SANTA MARGARITA CA

2274 KC7OBR KEITH MANNING RAINIER OR

2275 W7RQ JOE BALDASSARI CECILIA GIG HARBOR WA

2276 KB0QIL DAN SAWYER LAURA PORTLAND OR

2277 WA6RZ MICHAL WARZECHA MARIBELLE PLACERVILLE CA

2278 KC7QLE DAVID SLEETH JOANNE FOREST GROVE OR

2279 W6DY JOE PARKER STOCKTON CA



2280 N7GFK RANDY PIERCE ALOHA OR

2281 K7PEH PHILLIP HYSTAD KIRKLAND WA

2282 KC6CJX JESSE CASEY GOLDEEN MOSDESTO CA

2283 KD6MJR JOE ALLEE NORI Citris Heights CA

2284 KA6GZJ JIM UDE PHYLLIS WATERFORD CA

2285 KE5BDA HARVEY LAWRENCE KATHY FULTON TX

2286 KD6WAB DON PEACHEY SALEM OR

2287 N6KOD PAULL ENGS GRASS VALLEY CA

2288 VE7AT MIKE PLANT KATHY VE7KTL SURREY BC

2289 VE7WGG BILL GREEN MISSION BC

2290 WA8TSG GENE WILSON APACHE JUNCTION AZ

2291 K7AMS MIKE BRADY CHERI Port Townsend WA

2292 N6SSB JIM DUARTE YUMA CA

2293 K7DGU JOHN ADAMS HOQUIAM WA

2294 KD7EDJ ALLEN SHARPE SALEM OR

2295 K5DJU KENDAL GUFFEY Imperial Beach CA

2296 KD7UEN ED SHERMAN PORT TOWNSEND WA

2297 AE7SK STEVE KANGAS North Bend WA

2298 K7NBO Dave Granicy North Bend OR

2299 W7PTT Bill Kuder Lynnwood WA

2300 KC7ORH Jim Burns Elaine KC7ORG Port Angeles WA

2301 WA3QGD Bill Plekanec Washugal WA

2302 K7JAL Joe Lankford Enumclaw WA

2303 KG6OUZ David Knapp Ridgefield WA

2304 KG7VG Kelly Gardner Kent WA

2305 K7TTY Bill Bytheway Renton WA

2306 WA7SCH Mike Pastore Sheryl Bellevue WA

2307 KD7WII Steve Boggs Debbie KE7DMI McMinnville OR

2308 KE7DVV Marv Fredrickson Linda Redmond WA

2309 KB7MXT Paul Garcia Mariellen Las Vegas NV



2310 W6OVH Jerry Crabtree Rosallie Cottage Grove OR

2311 N7HIZ Jack Hafin Loretta W7HRZ Coos Bay OR

2312 N7PGI Bryant Nielson Charla Idaho Falls ID

2313 Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant Vacant

2314 KT7A Cal Massey Nancy Park City Utah

2315 KA6GDT Dennis Wyman Madera CA

2316 KZ5S Ken Johnson Laneville TX

2317 WA4WVV Joe Allen Madisonville KY

2318 W6MEB Harold Shots Torrance CA

2319 AB7R Greg Fischer Robin Oak Harbor WA

2320 KE7LC Dave Downing Margie Tonopah NV

2321 K6PBJ Dave Taylor Cheryll Grass Valley CA

2322 W6JAK Jack Luoma Debbie Gilroy CA

2323 AD7BK DavidNO PAYSchattiilly Choteau MT

2324 KL7OU Debbie Underwood Frank KL1OT Big Lake AK

2325 AE6VV Don Williams Elaine Lafayette CA

2326 AD7GN Paul Montefusco Brenda Fife Heights WA

2327 KD7YVV George White Kirkland WA

2328 AC7XO Linn McBride Marry Jane Sunnyside WA

2329 AA7AZ Jim Davis Niki N7OOV Coos Bay OR

2330 N0USR Trish Foust Tammy KE7BKE Troutdale OR

2331 VE7XTA Tom Adrain Dianne Chilliwack BC

2332 W5ILA Fuzzy Bhend Oakland CA

2333 NL7BK John LaVarnway Wasilla AK

2334 K8OLS Butch Kiiskinen Karen Florence OR

2335 K7UPA Dan Anderson Nancy Waldport OR

2336 K7EFX John Brackemyre Spokane WA

2337 W7IPU Harlin Holter Gloria Vancouver WA

2338 KD7CJR Hermann Sigurdsson Everett WA



2339 KB7NBQ Bob Tilley Deer Park WA

2340 WA9ZYO Bob Mc Carty Coloma WI

2341 N3ETA Ron Genovesi Carole KG6PNS Half  Moon Bay CA

2342 W6ATR Dan Woolman Visalia CA

2343 W7VI Steve Rogers Lee Reno NV

2344 KE6EEZ Mike Erway Squaw Valley CA

2345 WA6HZE Ray Hunter Oakdale CA

2346 KG6LYU Greg Wolters Nevada City NV

2347 KD6SPT Harry Levin Judy Livermore CA

2348 W7ACT Archie Tweedie Port Townsend WA

2349 K7EAA EdNO PAYAbel Laurie Port Townsend WA

2350 N7ITE Steve Biczak Reno NV

2351 KG6SOD David Pavao Liz Ceres CA

2352 N6FFC BillNO PAYAshby San Jose CA

2353 KL7YK Ron Keech Anne Anchorage AK

2354 N6UMR Rich Nolan Salem OR

2355 KD7KKO James Wright Dayton NV

2356 WQ7P Roland Svensson Chris Redmond WA

2357 KE7ADN Gabbee Perry Athol ID

2358 KE7ADT Bearpaw Galindo Athol ID

2359 W7LPN Rich Frazier Boise ID

2360 N7TGB Richard Nehrbass Sun Valley NV

2361 KE7LDX Steve Beardsley Wanda Camas Valley OR

2362 KE6BHI Ron Brown Lapine OR

2363 K4PVA Greg Winters Sally Vancouver WA

2364 KE7NCP Frankie Continolo SpanishSpring NV

2365 K6AOM Harry Anthony Cindi CA

2366 WY6B Jack Prince Reedley CA

2367 KE7MEW Tim Lane ? Tacoma WA

2368



2369 KE7NCE Evelyn Sigursson Hermann KD7CJR Everett WA

2370 KC7FHX Beverly King Julian N7LND Langlois OR

2371 N7LND Julian King Beverly KC7FHX Langlois OR

2372 KG6UUF Ralph Marx ? Eureka CA

2373 KE7HQY Anthoni Cutler Kirkland WA

2374 KD7YYD Bill Zucconi Aberdeen WA

2375 W7MBG Mike Gregory Becky W7BKI Springfield OR

2376 N7NSA Cody Braden Jean KD7VCO Coos Bay OR

2377 KI6AWR David Haycock Elizabeth Alameda CA

2378 K6QXR Doc Thompson Gloria Willits CA

2379 K7TEM Jim Weaver Copalis Beach WA

2380 AJ2K Jim Gorecki Marianne Hillsboro OR

2381 KI6FQO Brad Floulk Bernie Napa CA

2382 AJ7T Ron Mc Key Susan Gilbert AZ

2383 KC9IVO Harold Masengarb Emily Rock Island IL

2384 KD7WRM Wayne Beach Anaheim CA

2385 K6ERQ Bill Beers Ferndale CA

2386 KE60J Jim Wylder Silverdale WA

2387 W2PIG Jimmy Stewart Mary W2AUU Grand Island NY

2388 K7ABE Abe Michell Lebanon OR

2389 KE7NCO Scotty Carrol Sparks NV

2390 KE7PKP Milton From Bellingham WA

2391 K6JB Jerry Brown Vicky Yucca Valley CA

2392 KE7JGB John Ammeter Sue Port Hadlock WA

2393 KE7BAW Bob Sweat Jean Wilderville OR

2394 KI6IRM Michael Van Norden Michelle Pioneer CA

2395 N5JJF John Franks Deming NM

2396 K7NHP Bill Massie Caroll NV7YL Dayton NV

2397 W7GNV Dave Hunt Marlene Reno NV

2398 N5SWE Roy Dickinson Livingston TX



2399 KD7RQQ Rudi Mauldin Kuna ID

2400 W7UZO Rex Franklin Spokane WA

2401 KD6JSN Ray Liles Crestline CA

2402 KB6ETC Timothy Webb Deming NM

2403 KE7HTE Roger Ellis Logan UT

2404 KD7IOK Ken Moore Marge Canby OR

2405 NK7G Erik Gustafson Rochester WA

2406 N7KC Lee Bond Seattle WA

2407 KE7LFY Paul Porter Bellingham WA

2408 W7BJH Barry Hutchins Ashley Salem OR

2409 NA7KR Kevin Roberts Salem OR

2410 KE7JMQ Bruce Paulin Reno NV

2411 K6MLF Michael Fisher Jane Mill Valley CA

2412 WB6IYM Charles Ahlgren Loretta Clayton CA

2413 N6FC Charles House Fort Jones CA

2414 N9YQ John Allen Mary Vancouver WA

2415 W6JPP John Parks San Jose CA

2416 K7TED Ted Graff Worley ID

2417 VA6SUM Trish Sumlak DeWayne VE6SUM Calgary AB

2418 KI6KQJ Dennis Dickinson Portola CA

2419 KI6RQY Bruce Hart Thalia Avery CA

2420 N7PWT Craig Coash Dawn Nampa ID

2421 NC7Z Bob Wakefield June Tucson AZ

2422 N0NNT Todd Niswender Windsor CO

2423 W6JOD Jake Hall Landers CA

2424 N2TYE Hank Jeleniewicz Sun Valley NV

2425 WA6FFJ Joe Cardoza Julie Fresno CA

2426 KI6MUK John Seelig Escondido CA

2427 KI6GVI Paul Trethewey Mary Nevada City CA

2428 W6BK Dave Elliott Murrieta CA



2429 KI6LRJ Terry Hill Margaret Vallejo CA

2430 W7COZ Bill Cowan Santaquin UT

2431 WB4YXD Joe Menke Deming NM

2432 K7MCR Hamilton Dutcher Issaquah WA

2433 KX7B John Hughes Terri Fallon NV

2434 KE7KEI Mark Morrissey Beaverton OR

2435 AE7AS Paul Evan Grants Pass OR

2436 WA7KME Don Moore Merry Ann Hood River OR

2437 KE7LDC Tom Gale Cynthia KE7NXM Lakewood WA

2438 KE7ZSL Boyd Burton Avlys La Grande OR

2439 KF7DDT Boyd Wilmoth Renae KF7DDV Nampa ID

2440 W7JLT Jean Tweedie Archie W7ACT Port Townsend WA

2441 KI6ZZC Paul Miller Judy KI6BFW Menifee CA

2442 KD7ATL James Callaway Elko NV

2443 KI6OSH Joe Christie Antelope CA

2444 K6BIY Ed Kennedy Bullhead City AZ

2445 W7JDG John Gianelli Darlene KA1FVR King Hill ID

2446 KI6OFW Ron Neese Sandee Fairfield CA

2447 KF7HMS Paul Bogart Vicky KF7HMT Lafayette OR

2448 KG6VMX Bill Rose Redwood Estates CA

2449 N7QZ Ed Erhardt Georgiann Poulsbo WA

2450 KF7GUH Mike Kunzelman Pilar Burien WA

2451 WB6TT Tom Thomas Donna Corona CA

2452 KF7JFU Rick Hicks Hillsboro OR

2453 AE7KJ Duaine Lytle Longview WA

2454 WV7B Ole Johnson Bainbridge Island WA

2455 N7KPT Ray Orien Adele Snohomish WA

2456 W7BBA Jim Yourdon Myra KF7MRG Cottage Grove OR

2457 W1VSL Jack Pines Palo Alto CA

2458 N4SGT Carlos Wolfe Knoxville TN



2459 AF6PF Leo Ferosol Downey CA

2460 N7UTC Christopher John Port Townsend WA

2461 K7RDN Bob Novak Post Falls ID

2462 KD0KDJ Kevin Scrogham Butler MO

2463 KC0TRX Tom Lynch Maura Saint Louis Park MN

2464 K0PTK Ron Cashon Chadron NE

2465 KD0AMY Charlie Daniels Witchita KS

2466 K7CRR Bill Spalding Springfield OR

2467 N7SSP Ed Fitzsimmons Bishop CA

2468 AC6YY Ned Tufekcic Santa Clara CA

2469 W7RUE Rue Palmer Olympia WA
2470 N7UH CT Ballard Steilacoom WA

2471 KD7AAG Mark Mc Farland Spanaway WA

2472 KE6QR Gary Gross Vallejo CA

2473 W2FEZ Bill Hood Tigard OR

2474 K7ALW Lee * Wallace Victorville CA

2475 W6DLO Jeremiah DeLaOssa Grass Valley CA

2476 NB6TE Jim Joyce Stewarts Point CA

2477 KG0UH Dick Rome Luci Stockton CA

2478 KD6LAY David Allday Quartz Hill CA

2479 WH6DTD Douglas Wilson Volcano HI

2480 KA3ZHX George Pontiakos Laguna Niguel CA

2481 KF7PCL John De Paszthory Ocean Shores WA

2482 W6JE John Edwards Judie Gilbert AZ

2483 KC7OON Kim Smith Kathy KD7BNE Cinebar WA

2484 KD7VHD John Hansen Renton WA

2485 K6BHH Curt Monroe Sharon Citrus Heights CA

2486 KD7ADH Jerry Spalding Carrie KD7IBD Lone WA

2487 W6WMH Bill Hendricks Redding CA

2488 KF7NJU Gary Yarbrough Bellingham WA



2489 AF6OP Kirby Hallenbeck Shingle Springs CA

2490 K7KTA Dennis Burgin Toledo WA

2491 KW7K Steve Reichard Diane BrighamCity UT

2492 N7TTQ Jeff Williams Portland OR

2493 KI6GRU Forrest Schafer Bayside CA

2494 KJ6YKQ Everett Crosiar Megan Forest Falls CA

2495 NQ1S Frosty Oden Semi Valley CA

2496 K7EZM Ken Marshall Dorothy W7OPF Richmond UT

2497 AG6IS Scott Hoffman Squaw Valley CA

2498 W6PNY Mac McCracken Alturas CA

2499 KG6WIL Jay Bollinger Salinas CA

2500 KJ6PNF Randy Hernaez Whittier CA

2501 N6QBJ Jerry Ontiveros Whittier CA

2502 KI6HHA Dennis Kelleher Roseville CA

2503 KG6EIP Tom Schmidt Grass Valley CA

2504 KQ6OJ Stephen Hedman Santa Rosa CA

2505 KK6CUG Jeff Wagner Grass Valley CA

2506 NV2Z Dan Croskrey Kathy Spokane WA

2507 KK6DMI Floyd Blackmon Meg KK6DMH Lockwood CA

2508 KJ6SRW Paul Hinz Janae Novato CA

2509 AJ6GC Krystal Rhoades Quincy CA

2510 KB7JWD Gary Smith Valerie Yakima WA

2511 AG6SB Ray Salaiz Twentynine Palms CA

2512 W7CDP Craig Phillips Colville WA

2513 KC7UUO Kelly Hoffman Caldwell ID

2514 N6ZZO Kai Wagner McKinleyville CA

2515 KG7DRP Larry Comp Karen Camano Island WA

2516 WA6KEL Dave Willson Sonia Atascadero CA

2517 KK6FJZ Tom Hinke Kate San Jose CA

2518 KI6KQH Kris Blackwell Quincy CA



2519 W7TLB Thomas LeBlanc Portland, OR

2520 W7QHZ Martin Pittmann Overgaard AZ

2521 N6CDX Mike Guymon San Diego CA

2522 W7BOK Dennis Seaton Grass Valley CA

2523 KK6BAF Paul Dostie Mammoth Lakes CA

2524 N4SMF Steve Fritch Virginia Weaverville CA

2525 N7TOD Matt Parker Sparks NV

2526 AG6GX Brian Tanner San Jose CA

2527 N7IBG Bill Griffith Homedale ID

2528 KG6NXX Jon Root Pasa Robles CA

2529 KG7CCL Jeff Gleason Union Gap WA

2530 KJ6USG Jeff Warren Becky KJ6USH Lompoc CA

2531 W7OAT Jack Shields Patty Springfield OR

2532 WB7SDE Eric Ross Vie Washougal WA

2533 NA6D Ralph Matthews Sacramento CA

2534 N6JRZ Joe Rosas Coalinga CA

2535 KG7CUL Bryan Solomon Charleen Everson WA

2536 KE7LIU Jeb Brygider Mariam Port Hadlock WA

2537 W1WY James Aguiar Pine Valley CA

2538 KD6MDV Tim Tribble Tracy Sacramento CA

2539 W7JGR John Royer Cottage Grove OR

2540 W7WAC Wayne Chapman Donna KE7OZE Big Water UT

2541 KK6FBZ Richard Mund Alturas CA

2542 KE6KNP Curt Summers Dawna San Marcos CA

2543 K9TDO Tim Ridgway Jennifer Carlisle IN

2544 W7WG Worth Gurley Lakewood WA

2545 AF7OO Bill Maris Portland OR

2546 KE7OIK Blakely Gilbert Beaverton OR

2547 WM7X Stephen Hutchings Margie Kennewick WA

2548 KO6WB Gary Sawyer Bakersfield CA



2549 K6LKA Thomas Kalka Aptos CA

2550 K7PTT Paul Tueller Sharon W7SRN Reno NV

2551 K7OPC Joe Olsen GIG HARBOR WA

2552 KK6RPX Jonathan Peakall Albion CA

2553 AE7HZ Larry Janke Deary ID

2554 KC7FTS Walden Clardy Longview WA

2555 WA7ZAJ Jim Pardey Arline KD7HSV Hubbard OR

2556 KD6MLU Toby Richardson Newcastle CA

2557 N6GGS Darrell Sikes Wrightwood CA

2558 WB0MM Mark Myers Gladstone MO

2559 W7EV Eric Booth Bacona OR

2560 KG4LFY John Whittaker Corbin KY

2561 N7BIX Bernard Thurlow Dianna Twisp WA

2562 W1ALA Jan Sanders Karen W6KMH Lakeport CA

2563 KG7YJA Steve Rich Kim Underwood WA

2564 KK6SJU Vic Gaines Melly Angwin CA

2565 W6RSR Jack Anderson Yuba City CA

2566 KG7ZSH Mark Utley Sparks NV

2567 KD6HVT Rod Ivy Cherry Valley CA

2568 W7HMM Ed Fienhold Pahrump NV

2569 KA7KHX Mike Kinslow Aloha OR

2570 KC6PPX Don Elder Sutter CA

2571 AD7DY Omer Fournier Anna Shelton WA

2572 KK6ZML Harold Pappas Fran San Diego CA

2573 N7YN Jim McConkey Buckeye AZ

2574 KM6DVT Jim Barre Grass Valley CA

2575 N2ATZ Chad Rockenfield Yakima WA

2576 KC7KNS Jeffery Edwards Siletz OR

2577 K7SAK Yuuki Sakai Hillsboro OR

2578 KI7HDA Travis Krause Lake Stevens WA



2579 AI6MC Cal McKitrick Grass Valley CA

2580 WA7NAS Norm Stow Sarina Monroe WA

2581 KC7USN Chuck Rowe John Day OR

2582 K7CDW Chuck Wyllie John Day OR

2583 NV7SS Ken Taylor Indian Springs NV

2584 KG7HEQ Ray Dougherty Lynne Glide OR

2585 KE7BCE Barry Wells LaCenter WA

2586 K7JFK Dave French Ontario OR

2587 W6CK Aaron Tassin Cameron Park CA

2588 KM6NSZ Michael Redemer Danville CA

2589 KM6NFF Bob Menconi Linda Brentwood CA

2590 NC3C Russ McRee Briana Maple Valley WA

2591 N7SJM Scott Miller Tonasket WA

2592 K7ORV Dave Hiatt Tacoma Wa

2593 W7ADC Tom Parenteau Beaverton OR
2594 K6ODI Mike Mulligan Roseville CA

2595 Cheri Brady Port Townsend WA

2596 WD7ALE Dale Chesher Keizer OR

2597 KF7FA LARRY Sheetz Reno NV

2598 W6REK Henry Strickland San Jose CA

2599 KE0REH Brent Haberman Great Bend KS

2600 KE0NUB Eric Layman Montrose CO
2601 KG7MVH Peter Touhey Harrah WA
2602 AI6B Bryan Brauer The Sea Ranch CA
2603 KK7AIR Scott Herring Genoa NV
2604 W0GLC Gary Cook Durrango CO
2605 KE7JIM JIM Kiniry Seattle WA
2606 KM6HPE JOHN Shippen Lompoc CA
2607 KE6SLS MJ Inabnit Eureka CA
2608 KM6SJO Spencer Holmes Brentwood CA
2609 N0NTS Kevin Shipley Milo IA



2610 KI7BWX Fred Cosner Spring Creek NV
2611 WU7C Mike Yee Reno NV
2612 K6TDG Jeff Reid Los Gatos CA
2613 WB7AXW Noel Vaughn Salem OR
2614 AB6WP Jorge Jo San Francisco CA
2615 KA6NSN Robert Nelson Quincy CA
2616 KA7FQP Gary Snell Portland OR
2617 KG7DAO Sharen Yee Reno NV
2618 W7LTG Francesca Continolo Spanish Springs NV
2619 K7SMG Steve Griffith Rickreall OR
2620 KJ7OTQ Jesse Armstrong Spanaway WA
2621 KA7ARC April Nickols Goldendale WA
2622 N7AGS Tony Sallaberry Reno NV
2623 W6RJL Rich LaValle Valley Springs CA
2624 AG7MG Klaus Neubert Olympia WA
2625 K7KJN Mike Perry Bullhead City AZ
2626 W7RTA Charlie Bottita Happy Valley OR
2627 AA5DV Herbert Robbins Happy Valley OR
2628 KD7DB Dennis Bottorff La Grande OR
2629 KJ7FEE Max Walker Amity OR
2630 N7MWH Mark Hartman Concrete WA
2631 K6DCL David Lichtenhan Vally Springs CA
2632 KJ7HPC Bill Noble Harrison MT
2633 K7DRF Don Flint Wellington NV
2634 K7AGC Glen Church Fallon NV
2635 KC7PUR Randy Pope Ocean Shores WA
2636 AI67JN Rick Chism Langlois OR
2637 K1RKK Rolla Kennison Omak WA
2638 W7PWP Frank Kittock Randle WA
2639 WA6RWN Greg Pierro Visalia CA
2640 NX6DX John Portlock Willits CA
2641 N7ING Jim Betteley Port Ludlow WA
2642 AF7JM Eugene O’Neill Ryderwood WA
2643 WX7DX Karl Miller Deer Park WA
2644 KC7TTM Cleo Miller Deer Park CA



2645 Don Hiatt Kennewick WA
2646 KG7FQB Paul  Emmett ID
2647 N7VEN Charlie Downey Midvale ID
2648 K7GWR Gene Rowan Tacoma WA
2649 W7ITL Wade Marshall Tacoma WA
2650 W7MB Henry Miller Cle Elum WA
2651 KN6MS Mike Serino Valencia CA
2652 KJ7PRS Bryan Martin Everett WA
2653 KK7RGC Terry Martz Harrison ID
2654 K7ZIP Jennie Zubaugh Newport WA
2655 K7TLB Terry Bratholt Lexington WA
2656 KA6DVR George Cullen Post Falls ID
2657 KK6BJR John Holcomb Fort Jones CA
2658 KK7YNT Bob Hopkins Hansville WA
2659 KK7OQQ Ted HAWKINS Briaghtwood OR
2660 K7BDW Ron Wochner Tacoma WA
2661 W7RKN Joe Wolfe Reno NV
2662 WQ6X Ron Fitch Alemedia CA
2663 K6ISJ Evan Palmerston Sebastopol CA
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jtisue@oasisol.com

keenaar9xq@aol.com
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wwaesche@cs.com
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kg6mqj@frontiernet.net
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n7fg@juno.com
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C5641E@msn.com

rrath@charter.net
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w6dy3@juno.com
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randyinaloha@yahoo.com
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kd6wab@comcast.net

n6kod@aol.com

jim@jimduarte.com

k7dgu@hotmail.com
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w9sk@arrl.net
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w7lpn@hotmail.com
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